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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
November 29, 2016 

 
MR. JOHN JR. GREENWALD 

 
  

 
FOIPA Request No.: 1361560-000 
Subject: BARAKA, AMIRI 

 
Dear Mr. GREENWALD: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act.  Enclosed is one CD containing 104 pages of previously processed documents 
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 
 
 Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this 
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject, 
you may request an additional search for records.  Submit your request by mail or fax to – Work Process 
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request 
Number in your correspondence.   
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard 
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records 
do, or do not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.  Your patience is appreciated. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:  
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically 
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  If you submit 
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act 
Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily 
identified. 
  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home


 

 
 
 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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"\rn:204 (Ret•·3-3-59) 

Copy to: 

e ~ • 
,, . 

UNI ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 - USA, Newark 

b6 
b7C 

Report of: Office: Newark, New Jersey 
Date: 

Field Office File #: 

April 29, 1971 

46-6837 Bureau File #: 

Title: 
LE ROI JONES 

Character: FRAUD ~.GAINST THE GOVERNMENT 

Synopsis: Information was developed that LE ROI JONES has 
associates who occupy several apartments at 

Scudder Homes, Newark, N.J., owned by Newark Housing Authority, 
and that they pay their rent to the Committee for a Unified 
Newark, headed by JONES, and not to the Newark Housing Authority. 
AUSA, Newark, declined prosecution. 

- c -

DETAILS: 

This case was predicated upon the receipt of 
information by the Newark Division of the Federal Bureau 
Investigation from a source who has provided reliable 
information in the past. 

I 
of 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the,FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents 
are not to be distributed outside your agency. ) 



.-< 

FD-3'0,2 (REV. 3-17 -69) 

\ ~ ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 
Date•--ll~p'-(t'-l._·l_2_9_,_1_9_7_1 __ 

I an:~ :n:: adyj F1Sd :a: ~·E ROI JOT:B3 Jas 
to;ewar.rt~ I\lew LJersey, ~ ffia~ :ehcse assoc.:ta -es pay tncJ.r rent 
to the Committfec for a Unifi€d Uc\·ro.rk '\'Thich is hcad€d b JCNE3, 

r-==-.Dj'ot to the H'ouark Housin Aui:horit 
He said that officially listed as 

e tlo't·7orlt Housing Authority. 

He advised that Ja;r:ss is 

b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 

~~~nw~~~~~mrl------------------------------------_.--~b7D 

the 

\'1 s l.n c ocatJ.on Section of Urban neno1'al; 
JONEof JONES• mother, 'ldho "rorks for Ne\·lark Housing 1\uthority; 

a I _\'Tho is th Ho · g Authority• s Urban Rcne't'lul Chief; 
and possibly "' · · 
Director of l1anaacmont rmd 
I J_ ~--------------------~ 

He odviocd that the apartments used by JOliJB3' L.l ____ ____, 

arc, located at I ~ These apurtmcnts arc: 

I occupied by I I and I h-Tho aro 
.....______, I h·;orks for the RC>location Section 

oi Ne'tvoork Housing l:..uthority. I lw·orks for 
t-!od<::l Ci tico. 

File# Hc't·rark 46-6837 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

sz:. DONl'LD LED I!2':.:30l.'l AI by ___________________ _ Date dictated ____ 4::..../_2_7~'/_7_1 __ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI end is loaned to your agency: 

it and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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NK 46-6837 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

L...----JI occupied by two brothers from Philadelphia. One 
is named I L He works for· .RUtger,s Corrmunity 
Relations .Department, Newark. The other·" s name is 
unknQwn7 however, they retut'n to Philadelpbia at 
least twice a week. 

L...-----ll occuDied by three women. One is I I true name 
I L wbo is a student at Livingston College. 

~""""'-==-...-.;;:=r=e:=.~ts live in New Brunswick. The ·second is 
ue name who is secretary 

United 
-~~~~~~~~~~~~e~a~s~o-=a~_~en~-s=-~v~~gston 

~,-------~~r~en~t~s~l~ive in Ricbmond, Virginia. 
~~~~~~~~~who is a student at 

.=======-....;::;.;::~- er paren s live on L..l ____ ...J 

c=J occupied. by I I and I I who are man and wife. 
They are from Syracuse, New York. I I brother, 
I l lives with them. 

D People living in this a~tment recently moved out. 
J:t is now used by I _ I boy friend. I 

I I is the daughter of L...-----------____J 

c ied by who is from California. 
works for Federal Assistance Code Enforcement 

, wbich .is located on Clinton Avenue near 
Bergen Avenue in Newark. 

c=J I l- his wife and dlild. He is from 
California an(l works for FJ!CE. I lis described 
as being big and t~l and having Indian•like features. 

3 
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b6 
.b7C 

On Anri1 ~:· 1971] First Assistant United States 
Attorney! __ _ Ne~ark. New Jers;y, was consulted 
for an opinion in t ~s matter. [advised that 
inasmuch as there is no evidence that subject has filed false 
statements with the intent to defraud the United States 
Government and since there is no evidence that subject has 
been the recipient of Federal funds with the intent to defraud 
the United States Government, he was declining prosecution of 
subject on the facts of this matter. I I indicated 
that he would advise the Essex County Prosecutor's Office in 
Newark of the facts of this matter so that it can be determined 
by the appropriate local authorities if a violation of State 
law has occurred. 

4* 
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FD-323 ('!ev, 11-29-61) . ~ ... • 

In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. NK 46-683 7 

UNI~D STATES DEPART-MENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Newark, New Jersey 
April 29, 1971 

Title 

Character 

Ref'erence 

LE ROI JONES 

FRAUD AGAINST THE GO\TERNMENT 

Report of Special Agent 
I !dated and 
captioned as above at 
Newark, New Jersey. 

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication have f'urnished reliable 
information in the past. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. . 

• (.,. r 
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ll-22 <F.!.~)'· l-22-6!J,) 

" F!;;ld.eral Bureau 
Records 

· ~. 

Ext. 

Type of References Requested: ·· 
- Clij..E{gular Request (Analytical Search) 

Llli.ll References (Subversive & Nonsubversive) 
c=J Subversive References Only 
L:J Nonsubversive References Only 
r==J Main Referenc!;;)s Only 

Type of arch Requested: 
Restricted to Locality of 2'1 ,J. 

c:::l Exact Name Only (On the Nose) 
c:=J Buildup c=J Variations 

R ,.__ ____ Date 
Prod. __________________ ___ 

SERIAL 

"l.JO.J'..>, ~ c& ~ lf\c{ -tl_Q~'.o~ 
.,~ .. ~ .. ~ 

b6 
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4-~2a (1'\ev. 11-1 7-59) 

Prod. ---------------

SERIAL 
' . 

~~~~~~~=~~ 
---~~~...J.-J.~~...L..J...--....... ~d..= 9 --------. 
~~~~~~~-~34~~-

b6 
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Airtel 

b6 
b7C ••• 1- ._I ___ ____, 

10/12/72 

fj lj 1 "' 
I 

--1 

~· I 

\ 

\ 

In connection with information set forth in urtel 
10/5/72, Criminal Division of Department has rendered opinion 
there is sufficient indication of possible Hobbs Act violation 
to justify FBI investigation. SUch investigation should be 
instituted immediately to resolve whether evidence is available 
to establish essential elements und•r Hobbs Act; .namely, inter­
state commerce was affected by means of extortion which was 
induced by threatened or actual force, or fear of ·economic loss. 

During investigation the wost essential element to be 
established is extortion which is defined in the Hobbs Act 
generally as taking of property; therefore,. it .ust be determined 
whether property of value was either taken or demanded by the 
subject from the victia; Also, proof of this.type violation 
requires development ot evidence that either threatened or 
actual force, or fear of economic loss, was directly connected 
With the de•~nd or obtaining ot property. Investigation should 
be concentrated on this aspect to assure production of available 
proof that the subject, or other.s, yas connected with the 
extortion by threats, force, or fear. 

bG Keep Bureau inforaed of current developments by 
b?c ·appropriate means. Close supervision should be af'forded this 

11atter. Investioative reports should be submitted at frequent 
intervals without regard to 45-day posting rule and .any leads 
for auxiliary offices should be set forth by airtel, or more 
expedi.tious •eans if circuJDSt•nces dictate, and Bureau should 
be advised of each lead set .. ,forth. 

1 Felt __ 
Baker __ 
Bates __ 

~1;~13 C; -'l I 

c:::==J._f4) }<Ep-45, I r;;-/ -- .. 1:36 75-LJI MAILED 6 I llJ8)'--- . .. 
OCT121972 " \Jf.~·~~ tSJOCT 171872 ~ 

Marshall _ , FBI ( t r 
Miller,E.S. _ \ .....,._--- -llllll!r 

Bishop_ 
Callahan_ 
Cleveland_ 
Conrad __ 
Dalbey __ 
Jenkins_ 

;:;::a·== 7 o ocrt ~..~ > -~ . 
~=:~·~~ ~, , .,~ 
Mr. Kinley_ 1:> f.~ ,/) 
Mr. Arms~rong _ ,Jf J /·-

1 Ms. Herw1g _ .;;r· 
Mrs. Neenan_ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT 0 

f 



. t .. . ,. 

Air tel 
1- L-1 ___ __. 

I\ 
'+' 

10/27/72 
TO: SAC, Newark (92-4391) 

REC-48,..-:·,. /3 G1:}, ~ 
FRO?.!: Acting Director, FBI -' -

EVERETT LEROI JONES; ~crrt 102 
RADION STATIOl{ WNJR, UNIO}P,.!.-
NEW JERSEY - VICTIM 
AR - HOBBS ACT 

neurtel 10/26/72~ and Bucal 10/27/72. 

This is to confirm reBucal whorein your office· 
was granted authority to use surveillance truck to tako 
photographs of suspects as indicated in ~etel. 

Keep Bureau currently informed of pertinent 
developments by appropriate means. 

NOTE: Supervisor I I of NK was telephonically advised 
of above by SA'f"'l :;.:....L--.-----1...,1 10:26 a •. m., 10/27/72. 

Felt __ 
Baker __ 
Bates __ 
Bishop_ 
Callahan_ 
Cleveland_ 
Conrad_ 

1<4) 
I 

MAILED 2l 

OCT 2 1l 1972 

FBI 

Dalbey -fjjiO 
Jenkins t"11f: 
~:~{~:~~.s. _ · Noy srg~, 
Ponder__ 'f 
Soyars__ _. . /"") 
Walters _ • ~\ ·. r. , . (; h 
Tele.Room_ 

1
\ ~· •th./' 

Mr. Kinley _ 1.- j ,1 f 
Mr. Armstrong_ :"! {t 
Ms. Herwig _ • 
Mrs. Neenan _ MAIL ROOM '' TELETYPE UNIT CJ 
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,~ October 27, 1972 
K GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 

This , i~vestigation41ling conducted at 
re~st of Criminal Division of Department con­
cerns possible violation of Hobbs Act (extor­
tion by threats or violence) involving Everett 
Leroi Jones, notorious black Newark extremist, 
and his associates. It was alleged by Radio 
Station WNJR, Union, New Jersey, that after 
station discontinued allowing Jones to make 
broadcasts to black community which were 
against station policy and in violation of 
Federal Communications Commission regulations, 
Jones and associates committed violence against 
station and threatened businesses with boycott 
if such businesses continued to purchase 
advertising from station; as result, businesses 
have lost valuable advertisement and station 
has lost income from advertisement of about 
$26,000. 

Efforts to have identification of associates 
of Jones have not been possible using most 
recent photographs of suspects because they 
have changed their appearances by growth of 
hair on faces and hair styles. Newark Office 
advises Bureau Agents visible in our automo­
biles in predominantly black neighborhood would 
not be practical to take current photographs of 
suspects. 

In accordance with its request, Newark is 
being granted Bureau authority to use surveil­
lance truck to take photographs of suspects to 
record their present appearances for display 
to businessmen and representatives of radio 
station with view to identifying persons 
responsible for alleged threats and violence. 

Progress of investigation will be followed. 

b6 
b7C 
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.
} ..... FfDi:ML cum:AU OF I~'VECT:G,\TION Jlfl 

COMMUNICATIONS S!:CTION 

.,. 

NR 010 NK CODE 

6:40PM NI TEL 

OCT 26~72 t,;t) 
l'Y\,_.)( b6 

JT:JC 
~El:~E: b7c 

'- . 
TO CTOR <100-4253~7")--

ATTN: ~ENERAL· INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 

DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIVISION 

FROM NE\vARK (92-4391) (P) 2P 

E\!ERJ:T..T.-LE.ROI ~ONES.;. LtDIO STATION 
Anti-Racketeering 

JERSEY- VICTH~; ~- HOBBS ACT. 

NINETEEN SEVENTY Tt'/0. 

Mr. Felt-......,....,. 
Mr. Baker ---t.:.'21'T 

Mr. Batca -z--x­

M'r. :Bbh•p• -­
Mr. Cal1ahan -
Mr. Cleveland -
Mr. Conrad­
Mr. Dalb•JY -
Mr. Jenkin:! -
Nrr. Marf;hall -
Mr. Miller, L.S.­
Mr. Ponder_ 
Mr.Soycri!­
Mr. Wolters_ 
Tele. Room­
Mr. Kinley_ 
Mr. Arm~tronq -

c=J= 

NEWARK HAS INTERVIEWED MANAGERS OF SEVERAL BUSINESSES WHICH 
OF IMPLIED 

HAVE STOPPED ADVERTISING ON t\INJR AS A RESULT OF~.t::rzu 

THREATS BY MEMBERS OF SUBJECT'S ORGANIZATION, THE COMMITTEE 

FOR A UNIFIED NEt!JARl{ ( CFUN). NONE OF THESE MANAGERS WERE ABLE (; ·,, 

TO IDENTIFY THESE CFUN MEt1BERS BASED ON PRESENT NE~vARK . k_ -.,_./. _j 

FHOTOGR~PHS. MANY OF SUBJECT' s .CLOSE ASSOCIATES HAVE I I 

RECENTLY GRO"JN BEARDS OR CHANGED HAIRSTYLES. U 2_ _ j:2 l · _: ~ · _.. ~ 
END PAGE ONE REC-~8. /'-- ·. ~~c . 'J ' .,.. 

--· ·-- ..........- ..,........ 
1 OCT 30 19nJ 

I 
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PAGE T\1JO 

NK 92-4391 

.. .. 

IN ORDE:R TO OBTAIN NECESSARY PHOTOGRAPHS, NEt~ARK \v!LL 

UTILIZE SURVEILLANCE TRUCK DURING WEEK OF' OCTOBER THIRTY, 

mNETEEN SEVENTY TWO THROUGH NOVEMBER THREE, NINETEE~ SEVENTY 

f\.10 TO EFFECT PHOTOGRAPHIC SURVEILLANCE OF' JONES'S HEADQUARTERS 

AT FIVE ZERO T~JO HIGH STREET, NEI,JARK, NEW JERSEY, AND JONES'S 

AFRICAN FREE SCHOOL, ONE THREE BELMONT . AVENUE, NEWARK, NEIJl 

JERSEY, UNLESS ADVISED TO CONTRARY BY BUREAU. ABOVE AREAS 

ARE LOCATED IN BLACK BUS! NESS NEIGHBORHOODS vJHI CH NOULD MAKE 

BUREAU CAR PHOTOGRAPHIC SURVEILLANCE IMPOSSIBLE AS FEH 

CAUCASIANS OPERATE IN THESE AREAS. 

END b6 
b7C 

cc:~------------~ 

FBI WASH DC 



F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

~­- • 
FBI 

Date: N QV 

I 
I 
I 
I 

J I 
'<. • '.c 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- ' 
• 'loot I~ , 
~ , 

Transmit the following in ---------:-:::-----:---:-..,-------:--:---------ll 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

I 

Via AIRTEL I 

(Priority) 1 

------------------------------------------------L-------

... " .... , .. ,._, 

TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROI-1: SAC, N'".cl:11ARK (92-4391) (P) 

SUBJECT: EVERETT LEROI ~ES; 

_::;; 

1 a-}:~:~ ~i~i~IL~~' ~~g!_, __ /• '-~t~ 
AR- HOBBS ACT 

Re: Bureau airtel to Newark, 
~' ,r) :) 

10/27/72. 

Photographic surveillance of subject's headquarters 
and subject's African Free School completed without incident. / 
Negatives have been developed which contain numerous pictures 
of subject's bodyguards, other associates, and subject himself. 

As soon as photos are enlarged, they will be sho1.v:n to 
managers of businesses contacted by subject's associates. 

qtJd~ 
\~~[ 

: 3-.Bureau 
\. _.' ( 1-100-42.5307) 

3-Newark 
r--.....J..;;;l;;...-..;;;s~ Desk) 

, ~iREC-48 

b6 
b7C 

A~\.· 

Ei NOV 9 1972 

------

'•tYi) t 
Approved: ---~:::......:;.~.::tf-!~----!:..:::.:~1 '- Sent ------M Per -----""--­

harge *U.S. GOVERNMEN'r PRINTING OFFICE: 1971-413.-135 

(,. 
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•• 
Airtel 

TO: SAC,. Newark (92-4391) 
' ., 

FROM: For the Acting Director, FBI 
W. Mark Felt 
Acttug Associate Director w 

• 
1-L...I ___ __. 

12/14/72 

<l-EVERETT LEROI JOlfflS 
\:_VRADIO STATIOli J~ 

I \ 

' 
.· ~' 

Felt __ 
Baker __ 
Callahan_ 
Cleveland_ 
Conrad __ 
Dalbey __ 
Gebhardt_ 
Jenkins_ 
Marshall_ 
Miller, E.S.­
Purvis __ 
Soyars-­
Watters __ 
Tete. Room_ 
Mr. Kinley_ 
Mr. Armstrong_ 
Ms. Herwig-

UNION, NEW JERSEY- VICTIM 
AR - HOBBS AC£ 

SUairtel advising name of reporting Agent and 
date of report. If report not prepared, advise reasons for 
failure to submit same in accordance w1 th instructions in 
Buairtel 10/1'2/72. 

Concentrated supervision should be afforded this 
matter and Bureau should be advised earliest possible date 
report to be submitted. 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

::~ DEC 151972 

Mrs. Neenan_ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT c::J 

l 
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'F'D-16 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 

'Jt .. 
12/15/72 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in --------;;;;---:---;-;-----;-;--------ill 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via A IRTEI. I 
(Priority) 1 ~'.,) 

------------------------------------------------L-----~-- -
jJ/ ) 

7 
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, N.i1'WARK {92-4391) (P) 

SUBJECT~EYERETT LEROI~ES 
V.HADIO STATION V~NJ'R 

UNION, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM 
AR - HOBBS ACT 

-~)~ 
Re Bureau airte1 dated 12/14/72! 

For the information of the Bureau a report in 
captioned matter was submitted to the Bureau on 12/12/72, by 
~he Newark Division. The report was made by SA DONALD LEE 
MASON,. 

~ureau 
3-Newark 
I(5 ~1-Sj3 Desk) 

gent in Charge 

b6 
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Sent ------M Per-------
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971-413-135 
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SAC, licwark (92-4391) 

EVERErT LD ROI JOliDS, 
Le noi Jones 

a.l:a 

Imamu Amiri Bar'aka 
AR - HOB13S ACT 
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12/29/72 

US!\ should be r1ucstcd to confm: 'lri.tb D,cpartoont 
Attorney! of Criminal Divioion rogardiE3 
prosecut~vo detcrnination n this cnsc~ 

TI(4) 
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DEC 2 91972 
~--- ·FB( ,_ __ ,;...,.;'\.,./ 
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NEWAR~ A NF.WARK 12/12/72 10/5/72 - 11/27/72 
REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY 

SA DONALD LEE MASON 
CHARACTER OF CASE s 

AR-HOBBS ACT 
b6 
b7C I ,·J / 

. Title is marked "Changed" to reflect aliases us~d 
by subject. 

REFERENCE: 
tj',g., --1.3(,15",/ 

Bureau airtel to Newark, 10/12/72, captioned as above. 

-P-

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

An extra copy of this communication is include4~·,\ 
for the Bureau as they may wish to fo~ward one copy to l__-\~ 
the Federal Communication Commission (FCC). 

l' 

-.,.,. 
Newark has been unable to d~velop any clear cut ~· ~ 

threats against the businesses which advertise on WNJR. a_. ! 

The managers of businesses contacted by subject's re- ~ 
presentatives felt that threats were implied, however, ~ 
when auestioned about actual threaten1ng statements, they 8 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED gg NONE ACQUIT- U 
t.cli~,VIC. AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS CASE HAS BEEN: ~ 

PENDING ovER ONE YEAR QYES CXiNo{:..! 

,.... I; 

APPROVED ~ /(' :.r (J 
CORIES ~,XPE: -\- I 

· 4~Burefau 
. •

1 (1-100-425307) (LE 
l.._...., 

3-Newark (92-4391) 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

ROI JONES) 

b6 
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PENDING PROSECUTION 1 ttj 
OVER SIX MONTHS QYESJ(l!Nog 0 

tt~/J?~?~T. 
. ere DEC 13 1972 '1 

;,, 
,,.\ 

t 

GPO : 1968 0 - 299-865 
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were unable to state that such threats had been made. 

I ~ WNJR, men-
tioned on 11/8772, that the corporate counsel for WNJR, 
Incorporated, is the firm of Brown, Vogelman, Morris, 
and Ashley of 26 Jour~al So~are. Jerset City, N.J. The 
I lin this firm is! _ _ a long-time 
assoclate of LE ROI JONES. l a prominent criminal 
attorney, has in the past presided over meetings of the 
CONGRESS OF AFRICAN PEOPLES (CAP) Law and Jus1ice Work-
shop. The CAP is currently headed by JONES. _ lis 
also involved in Kawaida Towers, a low income housing 
project which is being built in Newark's north ward, 
an area which is primarily Italian·~c JONES is the main 
sponsor of this controversjal housjng pfoject. The 
I lin thjs firm is I _ the attorney 
· wno·: handled the corporate paperWork for Kawaida Towers, 
and the Temple of Kawaida, which is the name given to 
the organization backing the housing project. 

According tol L formerly of the 
Newark, New Jersey Police Department's Intelligence 
Unit, the I I in this firm is the individual who 
had been employed by the New Jersey Housing Fin8nce 
Agency of the State Department of Community Affairs., 
and the one who pushed the loan to Kawaida Towers through 
the State agency. 

I I said this firm had been hired to be 
the corlorate

1
counsel as numerous people had advised 

him that is one of the best attorneys in the 
State. 

He stated he knew that attorney, 
was connected with JONES, however, he did not realize this 
was the same individual as I lis such a common last 
name. 

B 
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I lsaid he does not recall ever telling 
the corporate counsel about the FBI investigating JONES 
in regards to a HOBBS ACT violation, however, he said 
that other WNJR management personnel were aware of the 
FBI's investigation and one of them might have told 
someone in the above-mentioned law firm. b6 

The above information was not placed on FD-302 
as it was obtained d~ring the course of an extremist 
investigation on LE ROI JONES. In view of the fact that 
I I is a long-time associate of EE ROI JONES, 
Newark feels that JONES and his top associates may have 
been counseled prior to their contacts with WNJR ad­
vertisers. 

l lis the Swahili name ofl 
L...---=,....--'L 1 e is the individual who represented LE L,R,....o"""I,....--....1 
JONES in the contact~ wi:h fhe businesses which a~­
yertjse or WNJR. I ~ ~ _is the source who identified 
I _ andl as e1ng the same individua~. 

In view of the fact that the authorization to 
conduct a Hobbs Act violation came from the Criminal 
Division of the Department, Newark, has not presented 
this matter for further opinion to the USA. 

LEADS 

NEWARK 

b7C 

AT NEWARK, NEW JERSEY: Will present this matter 
to the USA, Newark, UACB. 

2. Will~llmaintain contact with WNJR for possible 
additional developments in this matter. 

C* 
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Copy to: 

I • UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Report of: SA DONALD LEE M./ISON 

December 12, 1972 
92-4391 

Office: Newark, New Jersey 
Date: 

Field Office File #: Bureau File #: 

Title: EVERETT LE ROI JONES 

Character: ANTI-RACKETEERING - HOBBS ACT 

Synopsis: Radio station WNJR. had, under its previous 
management, instituted a policy whe.reby approximately 
20 community groups and community leaders were given 
free air time to present their views to the listening 
audience, The present! I of WNJR, I 
I I, felt that the pol1cy of' g1 v1ng free timeL...-t,....o __ ..... 
numerous groups could be improved upon by having one 
nightly Community Affairs Program. LE ROI JONES, who 
had received free air time each Monday night, felt 
that the new policy was not acceptable. JONES then 
called for a boycott of those businesses which advertised 
on WNJR. Later JONES' followers picketed WNJR ad-
vertisers and demanded they cease business with the station. 
WNJR management claims to have lost from $50,000 to $60,000 
from advertising business which was cancelled and from 
administrative expenses involved in deleting cancelled ads. 
Several advertisers upon interview admitted to being pres­
sured into cancelling their advertisements. 

-P-

b6 
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. . . 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and ·is loaned to your agency; it and its contents 
are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PR G OFFICE : 1970 0 • 406·840 
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b6 
DETAILS b7c 

I. PREDICATION 

On October 5, 1972, I 
~ Radio Station WNJR, 1~7~0~0~U~n-~-·o_n __ A~v--e_n_u_e-,--u~n-i_o_n-,--~ 

L-nNr:::e:-r.w~Jr"':'e::-=::ro:-~.:sey, advised that on October 4·, 1972, at 11:4-5 
P.M., two bullets were fired through the windows of the 
station. I I felt this was just another, in a series 
of harrassing events,since the station removed all com-
munity programs from the air. LE ROI JONES, true name b6 

.· 

Everett Le Roi Jones, was one of the individuals who b7c 
lost air time and the individual who has led demonstrations 
against the station. 

~ further advised that the st@ion had lost 
approxima:t~6, 000 in advertising revenue as a result 
of advertising customers being intimidated into ceasing 
their advertisement business with WNJR. 

The following investig8tion was conducted at 
the request of the Criminal Division of the Department 
of Justice: 

2 
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II. BACKGROUND 

I t WNJR, voluntarily 
came to tne Newark Of'f'~ce of' the Federal ureau of Investi­
gation (FBI) on May 30, 1972, to furnish information which 
he felt could involve violations of the Federal criminal 
statutes ~~ch are ~;vesti:ated by the FBI, I !stated 
that he I _ lby the three 
groups wh~c presen y con rol the l~cense to WNJR. The 
previous license had been held .by Rollins Broadcasting of 
Atlanta, Georgia, however, this company lost their license 
as a result of "unethical practices." When Rollins lost 
their license, there were nine applicauons for the new 
license. From the nine applicants, the Federal Communication 
Commission (FCC), selected three applicants to operate the 
station and it was these three groups who hired I ~ 

J I furnished the following regarding the 
present s~tuation at WNJR: 

The station had been giving free air time to 
various community groups and individuals. This policy 
was quite costly and the station felt that other ar­
rangements could be made which would benefit the com­
munity groups and also:. better serve the listening audience. 
The station personnel did not expect major problems 
with anyone receiving free time except for LE ROI JONES, 
who uses the name Imamu ~miri Baraka. 

Employees of WNJR, who had been with the station 
for several years, stated that when Rollins Broadcasting 
attempted to keep JONES within the regulations of the FCC, 
the station always came out losing ground. The problem 
with JONES• centered around: · 

1. Coming to the station in thBmiddle of the 
day and demanding that certain announcements be made; 

2. Demanding free air time to make political 
speeches; 

3 
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3· Physical destruction of items inside their 
station; 

4. Profanity on the air; 

5. Making political statements contrary to 
FCC rules; 

6. Demanding a period of time each week to 
be set aside for the speeches that he wished to make. 

In addition to the above, JONES had said that 
he would boycott VffiJR advertisers if his demands were 
not met. 

I I stated that the equipment at WNJR was 
valued at 1.5 million dollars and based on past activities, 
he was afraid what might happen if the station removed 
JONES and other community programs from the air. I I 
said he had personally met with JONES and explained to him 
WNJR's position with regards to community p;r,.ograms, however, 
he had been unable to reason with JONES. 

On May )1, 1972, Specja~ Agent (SA) DONALD LEE 
MASON of the FBI contacted I at WNJR in Union, New 
Je~sey. I lagain furnished the same information as 
on May JO, 1972, however, he added that WNJR had sent a 
registered letter to LE ROI JONES stating that 48 hours 
before JONES' broadcasting at WNJR, he must submit any 
tapes which he planned to use on the shown, as well as 
a "grid" of untaped comments which would be ~made. JONES 
next broadcast was sche.duled for June 5,1972, at 8:00 P.M. 
A possible incident was anticipated ·since the station 
was not going to allow JONES on the air if he did not 
comply with the demands set forth in the registered letter. 

I lwas again, on June 6, 1972, contacted by 
SA DONALD LEE MASON. He stated that on the pleyious evening, 
June 5, 1972, I l who ~ses the name_ L and 
two other unidentified members of LE ROI JONES' COMMITTEE 
FOR A UNIFIED NEWARK (CFUN~, came to the station with a 
tape to be played. l _was met at the door by one of 
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WNJR's employees, who told him that the tapes and the 
"grid" had not been received at the station and they 
would not be allowed on the air. I I then went to 
another radio station where he was given air time and there 
he accused WNJR and its management, while on the air, 
of being insensitive to the black community. 

On September 1, 1972, I WNJR, 
contacted SA DONALD LEE MASON and advised that during 
the summer months, WNJR had continued in its efforts 
to keep JONES within the g:idelines of the FCC, while 
giving him free air time. ! I said that recently 
JONES came to WNJR with numerous followers. In this 
meeting, JONES told the management of WNJR that the 
station had been insensitive to the needs of the black 
community. I I stated that he realized that some­
thing would have to be done about the situation so he 
told JONES that Monday, September 4, 1972, would be 
his last broadcast. JONES then told I L "I' 11 
get you." I lasked JONES what he meant by this 
statement. JONES replied that he would see to it 
that I I lost his job. I lreplied that the 
way JONES had made the initial statement he, I I 
felt that JONES meant something stronger than getting 
him fired. JONES said stronger action was also pos­
sible without elaborating further. 

On September 5, 1972, I lagain contacted SA 
DONALD LEE MASON and advised that JONES did not appear 
for his last broadcast. He stated that in the past if 
JONES was unable to come to the station, he would tape 
his broadcast and have several of his followers take it 
to the station. This did not happen. 

I lstated that since it is possible that 
JONES may have violated certain criminal statutes, he 
felt it should be noted that approximately 20 per cent 
of WNJR's advertising customers are located outside of 
New Jersey. 
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On September 14, 1972, an announcement captioned, 
"WNJR TAKEN OVER BY RACISM," appeared in the "Star Ledger," 
(a daily newspaper printed in Newark, New Je~sey). This 
article, as shown in the paper, is as follows: 
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Has 1967 returned in NewArk? It would almost appear so. Radio Station 
WNJR has a fanatical white supremacist policy under its new Station , 
Manager. Wm. Rolley, a Virginian, has come to turn back the clock hero 
in NewArk. In one fell swoop he has removed all community aHalrs pro• 
gramming, from the most moderate to the most militant! All have been 
wiped out by the racist policies of Rolley, because he cannot stand tho 
.idea of Black people and Puerto Ricans being allowed to speak their 
peace about the society in which we live. The following programs have 
been cut off: African Free School; NewArk School; Central Ward Civic Asso• · 
ciation; New Well; OYE; CFUN-Biack NewArk; Federation of AfroAmerlcan , 
Police Officers; UCC; Mayor Forum; NP.ACP; Organization of Negro Educa• ... 
tiors; Senior Citizens; Newark Pre-School Council, Community Information 
& Referral Service and Central Presbyterian Church. , 
For replacement, he has installed an unwiHy colored Frankenstein to · 
"moderate" the programs and serve as a modern interlocutor for Rolley's 
aHempted return to sfavery. WNJR is supposed to be "The Black Sound" 
but it is very, very, white in content. Witness: , 
Tho fact that there Is only one black employee on tho entire advertising 
staH. Only one black oHice worker. T/1e rest white. 
All those black DJ's, you say, yet the prime DJ time is-held down by a ' 
white DJ, Steele Colony. · 
.FCC guidelines say that a radio station must broadcast over 50% of Its 
programs from the city of license. WNJR is licensed in Newark, the station 
is in Union! 

There is no community advisory board or legitimate community program• 
ming input in WNJR, just the artificial debate of Rolley's lackey (we need 
to educate ourselves. We do not need to debate. WNJR has 22 hours a 
day to put its points or anybody else's points it wants, across, and it does 
'this every day!) . . 

Y@U CAt~ !nELP STOP THO$ KLAr~ 
ATV 1.\CE{ @[~ ~LACK ~~@~~mSS! 

Write WNJR 1700 Union Ave., Union, N.J., or call (201) 688-3665 or (201) 
688-1430 and demand the reinstatement of Community Affairs Program• 
ming, and the creation of a Black and Puerto Rican Advisory Board. 

Write the FCC in Washington, D.C., aH. Ben Hooks, and demand an end to 
WNJR's FCC violations, and a beginning to· community input and Black 
content as well as f'Biack Sound", Demand an investigation of WNJR's 
obviously discriminatory hiring practices. 

1 ADVERTISERS, if you are in tune with fhe splrit of community integrity, you 
cannot put your advertising on a station that purports to be a community" 
station which is obviously not. You're not getting what you pay for! Don't 
let your product be associated in black minds with white supremacyll! 
We are protesting not only against the fascism and, racism involved with · 
removing all legitimate community opinion from WNJR, but also against 
the paHern of paternalistic mediocre broadcasting that has set-in in so• 
called "soul stations" around the country. Are the Black and Puerto Rican 
communities· to be continually insulted by programming that Imagines 
that all we can do is wiggle our back5ides and chugalug brewl 

Paid for by WNJR COMMUNITY PROGRAMS, 1700 Union Ave., Union, N.J •. 
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On September 18, 1972, an article captioned, 
"Gibson Asks Probe of Format at WNJR," appeared on 
Page 5 of the "Star Ledger." This article stated.that 
Newark Mayor KENNETH A. GIBSON had called on the FCC 
to enter the situation regarding community groups losing 
free time on WNJR. In a letter to BENJAMIN F. WAPLE, 
FCC Secretary, GIBSON said, "We have heard rumors of 
plans to escalate demonstrations and actions which might 
be illegal or in some cases violent against WNJR." 

On September 20, 1972, I lwas contacted by 
SA MASON. He stated that at the apartment wh:r'e he :.live~. 
all four tires on his car had been recently slashed as 
well as the tires on a car belonging to a WNJR news 
broadcaster, who had made a news broadcast concerning 
LE ROI JONES. He stated no suspects had been developed 
in these incidents. 

On September 24, 1972, an article captioned, 
"WNJR Debate: FCC Looking Into Controversy Over 
Format Shift," appeared on Page 32 of the "Star Ledger." 
The article stated that the FCC desired to stay out of 
the WNJR controversy. As a background to the controversy, 
the article contained information that WNJR had removed 
about 20 community programs from the air and substituted 
an interview show,which would include groups removed from 
their regular time period. The article stated, "Pickets 
have marched outside the Newark business offices of the 
station and distributed leaflets---charging racism and 
censorship---while the station has tried to win over 
listeners through spot editorials throughout the day de­
fending the format change." 

The article said that three groups presently 
holding the license are also split over WNJR's policy. 
Two groups, Venture III and GilbertBroadcasting support 
the change, while the Community Group for North Jersey 
Radio, represented by Dr. JOHN ALEXANDER, is opposed to 
the format change. 
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The article said th11t, "The Committee for 
Unified Newark, chaired by IMAMU AMIRI BARAKA and one 
of the groups that previously broadcasted a 45 minute 
show over WNJR, has led the fight against the change. 
NAIBU MCHOCHEZI, moderator of CFUN's Black New Ark 
program and spokesman for the group, said CFUN .~ is 
demanding reinstatement of the removed community pro­
grams, hiring by the station of more blacks and the 
creation of a community advisory board." 

MCHOCHEZI said, "Years of pressure under 
both the old and new management, led to the 9~ hours 
of community programs that were on the air before the 
format change," 

MCHOCHEZI claimed that, "the entire _format 
change was an attempt to silence BARAKA: He reported, 

"that the station management had tried to "control" 
w~ BARAKA said, demanding tapes and projected subjects 
of discussion prior to air time," 

The article said ROLLEY noted that some of the 
individuals who now opposed the policy, for example, 
Mayor KENNETH A. GIBSON and Dr, ALEXANDER, were in favor 
of the format change in the beginning. b6 

On October 5, 1972, I !notified SA DONALD 
LEE MASON that two bullets h11d been fired through the 
windows of WNJR. He stated that the following businesses 
have stopped advertising with WNJR as a result of pressure 
by representatives of the groups which were taken off the 
air: 

Fields Department Store 
44·4· Springfield Avenue 
Newark, New Jersey 

Bushburg Brothers Furniture 
77 Market Street 
Newark, New Jersey 
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I 

William Rich Jewelers 
211 Springfield Avenue 
Newark, New Jersey 

Almor Furniture 
377 Springfield Avenue 
Newark, New Jersey 

Red Star Meat Market 
516 Springfield Avenue 
Newark, New Jersey 

• 

b6 
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~-~_.I said that Court Mens' Shoes and J.D. 
Ward, may have been contacted, 
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III. INTERVIEWS WITH MANAGERS, WHO CANCELLED 
ADVERTISING 
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11/1/72 Dale of transcription ______ _ 

!Williams. Rich • Son J~~elers, 
211 Spring.,.,.f .... i""""e ..... I ..... d-A .... v=e""""n,..u,.,..e-,----.N~c""""w=a-r..,..lt-,---:~New Jersey, Advised that in 
late September, 1972~ exact date unknownt he received a letter 
on stationery ot the COMMITTEE FOR A UNIFIED NEWARK, 502 High 
Street, Newark~ asking that he not advertise on UNJR. This 

. .. 

b6 letter wa$ mado availabl~ to interviewing AKents. 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

I !stated that in late September, exact date 
unknown. he received a visit £rom an unidenti~ied Negro male. 
This individual stated that he wanted the cooperation of William 
Rich Jewelers in ceasina their advertising on radio station WNJR. 
This individual said it was ~elt that WNJR had been unfair to 
those groups which had community programs on WNJR by removing 
these programs fro. the air. 

r---lstated he told this individual he would not 
stop adver~ng on WNJR as he is a businessman and therefore 
neutral to the policies of WNJR. I I told this individual to tako 
his complaint to the Federal Communication Commission (FCC). If 
he could not receive satisfaction from the FCC then he could 
come back to see him I 1. 

I !stated that on September 28, 1972~ he was away from 
the store atten4in~ a meeting when he received a telephone call 
froml ~ an employee of his. I lsaid there was 
a group of Negroes marching in front of his store screami·ng 
"Rich you aro a racist! 11 ;tnd carrying signs with the same 
message. I !reported that the demonstrators were so loud 
and aUgryin their appearance that cua:>m.ers bad been frightened 
away ana the store employees mada nervous. 

L.....-~lstated he toldl Ito go outside and find 
the leador of the group. bring him only into the storef find 
out what he wanted and give it to him. He stated that_ I 
followed these directions in that he found the leader and brought 
him into tbe store. The leader said his zroup insi~ted I I 
stop advertising on WNJR. I I thon called llNJR and told the 
station to cease their advertisements. 

b6 

Interviewed on_-::1H0r:J.:./~25"4E-i'/'-il7~2;,----at _ __,}iftfeeWWJaa;rif';k~, -;NI.'l'O~\lw-'f-,J~eaJtras~e~:y.'{--b-7-c· .le # -!fNKK.--19.,;2~--4;J;i3~9~ll:---

SAs DONALD LEE MASON and. 
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I lstated that lnter in the day, September 28, 

.. 

he had returned to tho :.:rtore \'Jbcn t·..';o U:;)3ro males, unidenti:fic:d, 
cauo in to see bin. Tho two individunlo usked for a letter otating 
thatl lwas not going to advortiso on WNJR. I lstated he 
refused to give them this lettor. They then started to press 
for a letter. 

b6 

I lsaid he finally asked tho two men if he was b7C 

being threatened. They replied 1'Tbis remains to be seen". 

I lsaid he bas not beard frou anyone since September 28 
regarding WNJR. He stated, however, that he bad recantly 
decided to resume advertising on VNJR and that he had informed 
the station to start his advertiseaents again on October 24, 1972. 

13 
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e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
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b6 
Dale of lranscrlptlon,_--,~l...r.l~/..1.1,?/+72~-

b7C 

I ~ Almor Furniture Company, 
377 Springbf~r~e~l~~~A~v~o~n~u~c~,-,N~e~w~a~r~k~~~New Jersoy. advised that 
over a montb a o exact date unknown ho was tacted by a 

regarding 
ng on ra 

advised that I I 
~....,....,.-----L=.:..::::::.::::.; had been given treo- radio tiiiie bY 

~--~c-o-u~d~keep the. people of Newark advised 
regarding cor ~n matters in the City of .Newark. Radio station · 
WNJR had recently informed I J that he would no longer 
be given free time and that his program,. along with other 
community programs which were being given free timo by the 
station, were al1 being taken o£f the air. In place of community 
programs being removed from tho air, WNJR was going to roplace 
these programs with a two hour program designed to give all 
groups an opportunity to air th~ir views. · 

I lstated that hewas infor111ed that the 
Yayor·•s o:l:tice felt the programing change by WNJR was unacceptable 
in that it woul.d 11111it the :&taygr"s efforts in reaching tb~ 
people. The man toldl ltbat th~ Mayor's Office decided 
to contact some of WNJR advertisers to see if they would stop 
advertising on WNJR in an effort to force WNJR into a policy 
change. 

L----___,,......Jiadvised that he £cl.t I I to be an 
honorable man and he I ? should be willing to do what is 
necessary to helpl ~o his job. 

I lstated that he voluntarily agreed to stop 
advertising on WNJR. Be denied that any pressure had been 
applied to him regarding his advertising on WNJR and that his 
actious were solely voluntary. 

I lstated~ however$ that he felt his business 
had suf~ered as a result of his ceasing advertising of WNJR. 
He also stated that he had heard rU$ors from uarecalled black 
employees of his that LE ROI JONES was actually behind the action 
to get the advertisers of WNJR to cease their business with 
that radio station in an effort toforcs the station into a policy 
change. 

Interviewed on 10/24/72 of Newark' New Jerse, File # ONK 92-439~ 
b6 

SAs DONALD LEE Mt\SON and 0- b7c 
bY-----LI __________ }r-----.iDaUf,... Dote dictated ]0/30/72 
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I lstated he now felt that the Mayor's Office 
was acting at the reques·i; of JOUBS and therefore he wanted to 
resume his business with WNJR. lie stated that he was reluctant 
to do so since other white-ownod businesses, namely William 
Rich and Busbberg Brothers, had loud demonstrations in front of 
their stores by a group of Negroes which frighteaed the custo~ers 
and employees to tho poin·t; that the norn1al operation of the 
business was disrupted. 

He stated tha·t ha bad reached a decision to start 
advertising again on WliJR zinco he; had heard that only white­
owned businesses bad been contacted to stop advertisinz on WNJR 
and that black-owned businesses bacl not bean effected. He felt 
this hurt his business and that to operate effectively he must 
advertise through the most effectil/o m~ans. ..I 

I 
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Date of lranscrlplion_...,&]....&l-/-/..l.,],~/7.._,2~--

IBushberg Drothers 
Fur-niture ,.or=om=pa=ny==--. ....,7_7,.....,.W-e=s=t~a~a=r,~k=e':!l:'t-.s....-:rtr=.e=a~t, Newark, Naw Jersoy ~ 
advised that he was for~ed to discontinue his business 
advertisements on radio station WlfJR. lie oxplained that on 
S•ptembar 27~ 1972, there was a g~oup of Nogroes marching and 
scrcarnirur in ~ront of his store. 'l'h\'3 .group was screaming that 
I _jwas racist and thoy woro carrying signs with similar 
statements. Ono male member of the group even came to tlla ~k .. .c.r 
and screallled :J.nto the storo. This upset the- customers and 
angared store employe,~s. 

I lsai~ he went outside to find out why the 
demonstrat-ion was going on and who tba loader vms. A£ter 
approximately ten mintttGS bo 9as able to got :four individualst 
all males., to eome mto tbe store to discuss tbe situation. 

I I said that up to thiS point ho had 110 idea . 
what tbe ,group wanted. Once illSide on~ of tba individuals said 
they wanted Bushberg Furniture to quit advertis~ on T1NJR. 
I I said bfJ t<>ld the :four tha.t be bad not heard that they 
or anyono else had a complaint against WNJR. One of tb~ fo·ur 
$aid ·that they had sent him. a letter asking that he not advertise 
on WNJR. 

I I said he told tho £our that he bad not 
recoived any letter to this e:ff~ct. Tbe four then demanded that 
bo stop advertising on WNJ' or the demonstration in front of 
his store would continuo. _ lsaid he knew that cQStomers 
wOUld not enter the storewitb such a demonstration going on, 
so be fi·nally agreed to call WNJR and stop his •dvertis·e.m.ents. 
After callit:ag W.NJR,. the four demanded a l.:;tter frODt him stating 
that he had ceased advertising on wmn. 

I lsaid he refused to give the» thi! latter so 
they said the damonstration would oontinu~. Ha finallf gave in 
and gave them. a letter. Thoy· said they were goi.ng to place au. 
advertisoment in tbe papvr asking peoyl.e not to listen to lrnJR 
and they demanded moooy fr0111l _to balp cover tho cost ·Of 
this advortiseftlent. I lsaid he refused to :give them any 
money. 

b6 

Interviewed on_~l0tf:JA'2i5<4l1/~12~---·at_i'!1Ne:6WWJ&rt:!'P:!k!r,.--:l}t'flfe!'1Wf--EJH!e!t:J!"f3Srt10~Y'---b 7C 'ile # NK g,a.. 4391 

SAs DONALD LEa MASON AND 
bY-----11 1--l ---'A))l:i:r.M-fQ--Dote dictated 10/S0/'12 
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' 
He stated that two dayo lotor, Soptember 29, an 

advertisement appeared in the "Star-Lodgertt, n newspaper printod 
in Newark. This advertisement liotcd Bushberg Brothers as one 
of the businesses supporting tho boycott of WNJR. 

said he had determined that LE ROI JONES of 
Newark, N'.J.w=--"P":"':~~, is the one behind the boycot.t of W.NJR. Based 
on this, said he is reluctant to continue advertising 
on WNJR or ear that his store ~ill be burned down, even though 
he knows that not advertising on WNJR will hurt his business 
:financially. 
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Dale of franscrfpllon_~l~l~/-=1~/-=-7=2~-

J IRed Star Meat Market, 516 
Springfi~u Avenue,. Newark,. New Jersey,. advised that ho h•s . 
been contacted by three Negro males regarding his advertisements 
on WNJ'R. 

t lstated the individuals walked up to him on 
()ctober 1 , 197:2# as he was standing outside the ~to~e. They 
stated. that the,- had just contacted Bushberg Brothers Furniture,. 
Willia• Bich Jewelers~ and Almor Furniture regarding advertising 
on WNJR. They stated they felt that W.NJR had been unfair to 
various community groups by ~aking away the free air time these 
groups bad on the station. They stated they wanted the businesses 
which advertise on WNJB to st0,p so that WNJR would be £orced into 
givi~~g these groups back the· free time they once had. ,...J 

b6 
b7C I ~aid he told the three individuals that if l 

they bad a problem. ·with wNJn that it was their problem. not his. ~ 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C . 

He advised that the three individuals then stated the problem 
with WNJRts policy toward community groups and the fact that ·' 
other businesses were cooperati-ng in taking their advertisements 
off W.NJB. 

I nt!advised that ho has- been in the black community 
long enough to u erst•nd tha.t the three individuals were quite 
serious and it would be best :tor him and his business if he 
cooperatod with them. From the tono of the conversation, he 
well understood that a threat was implied. 

! lsaid that the thl"ee· did not identify themselves; 
however, e has s~en the same three several t:lmes with LE ROI 
JONES of the COWITT.EE FOR A UNIFIED NEWABK. He sai(l he felt 
tba t the three represented JON.tS in the action against WNJR. 

I •dvised that he told the three that he would ga 
off the air with his advertisements:for one month. He 4 • 
felt this should be sufficient time for the differences with 
WNJR to be worked out. 

I lsaid he then called WNJR and told the station 
to take his advertisements off the air. Tbe next day, October 12, 
while working at the store he heard one of his advertisements 
on WNJR. Approxiaately ten ainu:tes lateJt the three Rlked into 

Interviewed on _ _.1._,0~/~'.2~5i~E-:/P.'7""'2~--af·_-!Nlf,nc...,Wao-:t~•kll--t -}Wfa~rtrat--:J;I;ej!!o>rl'"iS.,e~JII'----File # Nl£ 92-4391 
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the store and asked why his advortioemonts were still on the 
air when he had advised the~ he wasgoing off the air. 

lsaid he told the three that it was possible 
the statio~n~h~a-d~t~aped the shows and advertisements a day ahead 
and the advertisement could not be taken off the instant he 
called. Be told the three he would call the station again about 
taking his advertisements off the air. He then called WNJR 
again and told them to take his advertisements off the air. The 
three individuals said that this was not sufficient and they 
wanted a letter stating that Red Star Meat Market was no longer 
ad,vertising on WNJB. He stated ·~hat be refused to give them a 
letter. 

! !advised that on at least three other occasions 
the samehree in ividuals havo come in to see him. The last 
Yisit was on Sunday morning, October 22. On each visit the throe 
told him, "Be sure you don't put anything on WNJ.R •• , They have 
also asked for a letter on each occasion, however, it is still 
refused. 

11 
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BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION-

Dale of lraoscrlplian_ll_..o,./_2_:/_7,..:_2. ___ _ 

~:--1 ::::-;--:-:;,....,.--::--:-~--~-~~-.Jl f'icl<l:l Depari;:~e:u.t .Store" 
l:l!-4 :C])!'inc:!~icld !Ncnu0, i!e\1' iJor:scy, ~dvicod ·~at 

~- ·'"' • - . .r: • • he i'ol.lil<.l out from 
. Snl"'inr~ield Avenue 

":::-=:c-r-:-c•n:-o.n:-·-.·t;-c:-) -J.':"'\_::_s_o_c_:t.T.-a~~...,·-=-o-u-: --..\; .... _ -.).a--..·-o,.......~ ..... -e:-r--.,.J, ~to1 .. c o-on Z:priuc:t'icld 
Avenu\)" namel:," (,·;illiarl J.:ich Je·hrelors end L'USh'ber:::; Bro·t:her-c 
rurn:i:i;ur;;:-, hn.d dcmorurt.-retlons in iront: o:r ·;;uc.tr ctorcn. 
~he d(;mo:astra·tior.ts 1-loro caid ·to co.t .. oc!".w. the :ta.ct that 
·i;ho~o ~ino.osc3 ci.lvorti:.l~d on n~ili .. o c·b:t.!~io:n ·. :JJT~ CXJ.d ·4lo~t 
·che dcrJoustr~tor . .s ins.ts ~cu these .store>;-; cto.IJ doi:ac l:u::;inoss 
.wi t1l WNJR in order to :forcG \::TJt\. in·co <-1 policy chants~ over 
certain proc;ramming ruatters. 

I lt>to.ted that he decided to :;o o:ct the oir 
tlith !li.s adVertisements so that those individual.s leadirlg 
tho demonstratiO!lS ·r.rou:ld have 110 reason to ·bother hi!:l.. lle 
stut0d thla dccizion o:r bis vas bo.aod ()11 tho idea of 1•pl~·.y'i.n£.': 
it sate. tr He poirtted ou·c that his business is in. a virtually 
a 4.,1 b 1 ack nei,..,. ljo.r'hood o.r .. a ·(;h.a:t duri:a,;; tile ::ouB.l"l: ri,y':;s of 
1967 He c·to.ted he did not "Iont 
a con:Lronta ':ion ,., -cJ1 ony -- ·J..~(:tw:"t;:; n:c.d ·that coinD o:t:i: ·tD.c 
air before they contactE:d. b.irJ tlOuld hopo:tully I'(:zt:tJ.*I; in 
o.. coni':ro;..J.·tc.tit•Jl i:·vinG nvoidc 0.. 

I !adVised that since ~s busin~Ds docs a 
U:tjor }"l·~F~ion o:t i·bs 1:-u:::d.:ucn;J' c.. t -;;t .. o te.:;ll'Uli.:a.:; of o .:r:onth, 
ho decido<.l. to DO o;Ci. ~::ll':.~ nir .:t:r'vu :.::epto~1t.er 2:) to Octobar 
11- or 5. Ho :Ccl·i; thiti -v:ould o.void o;.1y dcr:?n;:d:rati·ono durinz 
his peak 'busincrm period. 

I 6 cuid he: uo:u.t bo.cl~ o.:.J. .,. :YJt~ ":;.L..t.;It llio 
cdvc·rtisements on ctober l&- or :;,. 1972. He stated that 
J.lc has not been corr-vOc·tod by ar."'l~rouo scc!:in;:: .teo Jcee;-,, £do 
.iron o.Jvertisi!'i.t! on \ilJJ£:. end. that no r.tcll. rc.:;ard:.i:a?:; this 
~a~tcr h~ been receivod. 

b6 
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10/2.7/72 r:cwarkt a.J. 
lnlerviewed on __________ at ________________ File # ---:i-~~:l\oC-'9":#2~-otJl+J.:;<~;g~. !,.ll.----

·sJ....s ral·:f\!:o 
. I I DUIQ 11/2/72 

bY-----==============--=-=~==~--Dole diclaled ___________ _ 
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l - Dale of franscrlpllon __ _;l=l:!.../.=6:..!.../_:7:..=2:..___ 

A surveillance in which photographs were, taken was 
conducted at 502 High Street, Newark, New Jersey, headquarters 
of the CO:M:MITTEB FOR A UNIFIED NEWARK. The photographs were 
taken from 9:37 AU to 3:35 PM of those individuals who entered 
and/or left 502 High Street. 
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Interviewed on 10/31/12 at._~Nf';let.l'lw~a;.~r::.w:kll...:!,r--~Nwa~w.._..,_J.s::;e...,;r....,su:e~ft...-..---File # Newark 92-4391 

SAs DONAiiD LER MASON and 
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Dote of lronscripllon, __ ·l_l_/_G_/_· 1_2 __ _ 

A surveillance in which photographs were taken was 
conducted. at 13 Del-mont Avenue, Newa:J;"k, New Jersey,. the 
headquarte:J;"s of' The African Fl"ee School. The photographs wore 
taken froJil 9:27AM to 3:.07 PM of those individuals who entered 
and/or le:ft ia Belmont Avenue. 
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Interviewed on_~l...,l .... /~2~1 ...... 7 .. 2'-:-___ of Newark~ New Jersey File # Newark 92-4391 

S.As DONALD LEE MASON and 
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e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
Dale of lranscrlpllon. __ ...,l...alr~/'-l!;G1-J/'-'7h2co---

A surveillance in which photographs were taken was 
conducted at 502 High Street~ Newark, New Jersoy7 the headquarters 
of the COMMITTEE FOR A UNIFIED NEWARK and at 13 Belmont Avenuo, 
Newark, New Jersey, the headquarters of The A£rican Free School. 

Photographs were taken at 502 nigh Street, Newark • 
from 9:12 All to ~0;.58 _Mv~. Photographs at 13 BE;!l:m.ont Avenue, 
Newark, were taken .from 1.1:12 Arlf to 1:04 PM. Photographs were 
taken of those individuals who entered and/or left these two 
buildings. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .· 

Dole ol lronscription __ _.:::::l=l:.!..../=l:....;:"f.!.../..::::.7=2 

I 1 Ei.ISbb·;rg Brothers . 
Furniture, 77 'Wes·t ttarket Strvet, Newark, New Jl.)rsof, was 
shown certain photographs which had b ;en tal<en at 'the CO.M:MIT'l'nE 
l70R A UNIFIED U~lARK. U02 Digh Strc->t 7- l\ewark, and at tb•) 
African Fr,.::o School, 13 Belmont Avenue, Newark, New Jersoy. 

'Tbcso pho·cographs w·sre nwuberoo 3, -1, 6 ,. ·7, 9, 12,. 
13-lG,. 18, 19, 21-23, 31-39~ 42-4·1, 51., 52" 54, 5(;; 57, G9 ... 6lr 
67 • £8,. 70-7·1, 76~ 78 • 79, 82-8£;, 91. 93, 96, 97,. 100, 101 and 
103. From these photogTaphs, I I identified tho individual 
1n photograph lB as being th~ s:okcsman xor the group which bald 
a d~monstration I I on Sept~JDba-r 27, 1972. 
n~ also id·~n·tifiQd thia same in !vidual in photographs ti4, 57 and 
01., Ue fur·ther iden·'- f male in hoto rapb 100 as one of 
the: four individuals on Ceptembor 27, 
1972, to discuss the roason or o pro es .. '.rh'* individual in 
photograph 100 was also iduntified as the person wearing glaBs{~s 
in photograph 34.. Also identified as onJ o:f the four ind;lviduals 
who cam•.l into tb,:::-t store wav. th3 individual woar.ing a dark coat 
in photograph 67.. Th:3 fourth individual could not b~ identi:I$.cd 
f~oa th~ photographs. 

I ~tated that th~ individual in photograph 18, 
(subsaqu~ntly identi£iod as b13ing I ~ , was the-
individual who did most of the talking whon tbe :four came into 
his store.. He r~oall-cd that I ... jinsisted that Bushberg 
Drotlters take their ad·vertisemonts off radio station WlfJR .. 

r lstatod that the demonstration I I 
wouid cont!nu\) until I I stopp~ advertising on W.NJB .. 

'r----•statad that Ydth such a loud demonstration going on in 
. be feared therG would ba physical viol~nc~ 

~u-n~1~~-s-s~t~h-e-d~em-o-ns~t~rators left. He also r~aliz~d that h~ would 
suffer economic loss it h.J did not coopora-to sincioJ" customers 
would not come through such a loud domonstration ~~------~ 
I ~ 

I I said h~ th~n called WNJR to havo his adv~rtise-
lll·.,nts tak~n off th3 air. I lthan insis.tod on a letter · 

Interviewed on 11/9/72 ot _ _,N=\:::::!.:!~w~a~r!:.::k:=..l .. ft.._' ~N~ew<!..!!.-....!!!J~e~r~s~e~y~ __ File # Newark 92-4391 

SAs DONALD LiE MASON and 
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to ba writton to W~R sta:tng tbatl lwas not going to 
advortise on WNJR. st3ted ·i:hs.t if he did not receive a 
copy of this letter, the omonstration would continue. I 
atated he agreed to writu the lettor and to- giverl ~~_,ILa~c-o_p_y~.~ 

I lstatod that tho individual in ~hoto:raph 67, 
wearing the dark ·coa·t (subsoquc:tltly idcnt:ified as 1 I 
said that he would be li~tening t·o THTJR &.nd the demons rators b6 

would be back if I lwas not off the air. b?c 

I lstated that h,;) did not recall any specific 
comrJtent made by the male individual in photograph 100 (subsequantly 
identified as I • or the fourth individual whoso 
photogr.aph was not recognized. 
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Dote of trans~ription 

I I R'C9d star J--teat Market, 5.16 
SPrillgfietd AVenue, Newark, New Jersey, wa.s shown certain 
photographs which haa been taken at the comnittee far a Ulli.fied 
·NeWark, 502 High s.tree.t; Newark., New Jersey, and at the 
African Fl.~ee SChOOl, 13 .Bel.m&.nt · Avenue, NeWark, ·NeW· Je;rsey .• 

The.se pho~ogl!'aphs were nun\bere<i 3, 4, 6., 7, 9, 121 1.~1..6., 
18/ 19., 2.1-23, 31-39, 42-44, 51,• 5.2., 54-5$., 57, 59-61, 67, 
68, 70-74., 76'1 78., 79, 82-85, 91, 96, 96 , 97,. 100., _101, and 103. 
From these photogr~ph~, I lt4.ent!£i~ •the individual. in 
phot09t'·apb 54 as the leader of t.he group whi-ch had a.ppr~ed 
him sevez-al t~s . about his adv.~.rti.-aements on radic>· statil)tl ~. 
I . laJ.:JO identified this s~ individual in phot:;~aphs · 
57 and 91.. Th.e two· individuals who acc.:ompanied the in(liviwal. 
in photogrEl:ph 54, (subse~• entl.y identified a1l 'being I I , 
w_ere identif~·ed by r . . I in .pr4)t.-ogr.···.·· aph_ .•.. 7·1. and .. _42.. .Til_ e 
individu.al· identified bj ._ lin photograPh 42 is the male, 

.· not the female . 

I I ata,ted that I I was the indtv:.i.dual who 
wal.ked UP to hlro. on october ll1 1972, as he was. standJ.ng outside 
I . . !stated t hat I _. twas ni.ce at first i.n 
e.x.p1ainli).9 . that he did n()t f -ee.l .. tha.t radio stat1on ··-~flUR had bee.n 
fili,r to t he hlcu::k gr,oups ill NeWark• I lsai.d tMt WNJR ...,..__-----. 
had taken awa::~ tlte free .·a.tr .. t~~ of ~s -lli&Ck ~ps. -"=1 ~--" 
said that he h ad Just left tv:illiam Rich Jewel£rs and· BDSl~ 
arotl:u~rs FUrnitu;re and ~a.i;. ·they were goi.ng .. to take the.tr 
adve:rti~t.s off o-f ~ntm.. r 

I . lsaid that. I I toid him t.hat the qr(.Mlp 

he . . r_e_·_pr_· __ e. s_e.nt-_e_ d.··. w_ .• _as_--- di.· s._co _____ .-.·_ .. o.t.ij.ue:_·.·_.f. ~- - ~~-- ···. __ ___ an_ . . _a_··· ·tb.·e·t.-.·_.· tl.·l. ·e;_ -~_• . w.·.Eir.· e.· going t.o diSQQ.nti.nue WliiR. said. tha.t -he real.ized that. t, 
he COUld suffer economic lo.ss .. ·. . le did not cooperate in ~g 
h.is advert.isem-en.ts off Gf ~. 

' f 

I _ . I sai.d t.hat he called wa:m and had them take his 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

advertis ements· off _ the c:U.r. The next day~ OCt.~ 12, 1972. 
one of his advertisements appeared on...!fdNJR· . ~ely ten 
minutes after the adve.r1;.i.sel\lfmt ~ared. the samG three individuals 

b6 

Interviewe d on ll/13/72 · at Ne;Wat'k, }U 
Si-~ IL-_____ ..,...1 

b?C _.F ile# .--~k '92,.4l9l 

by . DJ:W'CJJ----Date dictated J.l/17/72 

This d ocument c;,ntains neither rec o mmendations nor co nclusiqns of th e FBI. It is the property of the FBl. and is leaned _to your-- ogency ; 

it and its conten ts ore not to be distributed outside your ag e ncy ; no·· ._ 'P du' l" . ' 
. , • .· :P Aocat.ad wi thiA your a.gen<:» 
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came to said that this time I 
not as pleasant as he had };)een ·the day before.. ~T~h--.1-s---=-""~" 

1 . I demanded that Red star.-Meat M~ket : take its . , ,· ;· . 
advertisements .off of wNJR. I I said that ht\\ called ·lRtJR 
agai.n and told them to ~e h.ls adVertisements. off the air•: 

b6 
b7C 

. . .. . ~' . . ' 

. ·.::· . 
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BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

J.l/22/72 
Date of transcription ______ _ 

I I t'Iilliam Rich and Sons 
Jewelers1 IJo'w'arlf, l'wvt Jorsoy1 was shown certain photo~raphs 
11hich huu been taken at the 0oro.:t ttcc for a Unifiec1 Uouark_, 5'02 
High Str~ot, l~c1·rark, nnd at the J'\fricatl Free School~ 13 Bomont 
..Livc.auc,. IIcuo.rk, lk.-~;·r Jorsoy. 

5:'heso photographs 1rcrc numbcrccl 3, l1., 6, 7, 9, 12_, 
13-16,_ 18, 19, 21-23, 31-39, 1}2-1.:4, 51~ 52;. 51:·1 5:11 :57, 5'9-ol, 
67, 6<i, 70"7lt, 76, ?o, 79, l:l2-8$1;;9l.. B. :;6, ':17, 1.001 1011 
ond 103.. Jlro:m these photoc,ro.phs J:I.d.cnt-li"icd tho individual 
in photoeraph 54 as tho indi vidu . Who ha apponrcd to be the 
lca.dor oi' the group llhich deraonstrutod in front of tho Uillium 
Pdch s~ at 2Jl l:>pringfiel.d Avenue, tfc;mrl!:, on Soptci'lbcr 23, 
1972. J _ loJ.so idun .. cif'.:l.cd this ind.ividUtll oto.ndin_rs o.t tho 
fur lo ~~n photocraph 5'7. 

I I otutcd that tho group 1;;lrl.ch do~onstratcd on 
September 28, l972l 't'ras chanting 11nich is a ro.ci::r;;tt, and 11Rioh 
is tho juntt'lo' s f.r· end.u J I stated tha.t I ~1ras 
utm.y from :the store attc.n wg a. tPoting, so he callcdl :to 
advlse him of the de:monstra tion wbbh 1-ro.s going on and that the 
deno.astra.tor3 uoro so loud that cuoto:o.rs in tho~ trcro nervous 
and some licro scared nway. I !s·tatod tha.t L___j told him 
to find tho leader of the group, find 11hat he 'tm..nted, nnd eive it 
to him. 

I stu·tcd that he 't·rent outside and o.sked to opoa.lt 
to the leaL.· a-e-r-.-.... Th.,.......Je in • i- +. photoernph 5lt- (supscqucntly 

;::~tj fj :d as be···· .. , identified himself' n.s tho l0o.der. 
I__ Jnskcd o 110 d como into the store to discuss 

o situation. came into tho store 1·1ith another Uoero 
male~ houever, this individual 110.0 llQt observed in tho photoerupho 
and did no·t; take purt in tho cl::..ccussion. 

Once inside tho sm stated that I I 
ha<i a belligerent attidudo. accused PJ.ch Jouolcrs of 
selline; .stolen merchandise. stated ·that 't'ihite people 
11ero tak~ng advan:eago of' bl.a.c poop o and that rad:l.o station 
~llfJR was not interested in the bi~ck corr1nunity. 

b6 
b7C 

I sto ted that ho asked I hlhat uas necessary 
b6 

Interviewed on, __ ..!!'.1~1~/-=l~3u../_.7~2~ __ ot---!!1:!.lfCi!JvwJa~· 1!W .. lu.tl'-f _,1!!.!.1.!..•.!"-.T~ _____ b_?c_Fi!e # Hotm .. ek 9.l,-l:-3 91 

by 

S!i.S I I 
DON..:t;[ID LID Hf .. SO:i:f/[JI-_______ Date dictated __ __,J.l=/c.._,J..~?u/:....;7~2=-----

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned Ia your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. nor dunlica ted 'tTl thin VO.l.ll:" fJ.P.'Onav. 
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to get tho people nutside his store to stop demonstrating. 
I I stated ·that· for the protest to be withdrawn, \Jillia:w. 
Rich J · woulu havo to take ·bheir advertisenents off of 
1~JJ.R. ~ id that h0 also wanted a letter to tho 
effect tho.t 'tvao no lonecr advcrt:.t~.d.:nr: on UUJR. b6 

b7C 

I ls"i:;[;.tut1 t;ha:b he azrccd to tol~o ·(;llo a.dvortisonents 
off of' vTHJH. hyuevor, he refused to give I I tho letter. 
He told I _that hu uould have to see I labout the :letter. 

I loto.tt~d thatllcame i.a later i~ 
afternoon to sc0l I a.boU'~tter, holtovor, L___j also 
refused hiE. 

'3/ 
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VI. INTERVIEWS WITH !-I _____ ____.I AND 
L...-__ __.1 OF WNJR 

32 
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FEDERAl BI)REAU OF INVESTIGATION 

b6 

! b7C 10/13/'12· Date of transcription _ ___::___;:__ __ _ 

r l Radio Station l1NJR, 
Union, Noi7 Jersey,. advised that at 11:45 ~.M, octo~ 4, 1972, 
two bullets ~Were :tired through tbe :front windows of the station. 
The Union Police Department responded and they were able to 
recover one .as caliber bulle~. It was felt the bullets were 
fired from a pas$ing automobile. 

I lsaid that while ·ba bas no suspects. this was 
·another in a . series of bar.ass:lng events since t:ne station rer.1011ed 
·community progr~ms frolrt the air. lie said that JON~ bas l~ad 
demonstrations against the station and is. backing a boycott of 
businesses which advertise onWNJR. 

I lsaid that several businesses had r~ently 
cancelled their advertisiJ16 on the station. The managers of 
sever.a1 store$ claimed to have been intimidated into coa$ing 
business with WNJR. 

I I then made available a 1ist of storeo wbicb 
bad r.econ£1y ceased .business with WNJR. The :U.St contained 
stores which :admitted pressttte by i ·ndiv:tauals to stop business 
with WNJR as weli as other stor~s who may have been cohtacted 
regarding their advertisements on the sta t:ion. 

revenue .. 
L...-_ ___.1 sa·id the station had lost !!12~, 000 in advertisi.ng 

b6 
b7C 

Interviewed an 10/5/72 at---lUJlDl:li!.tnunt.,•...-:t'NI(;ew~-..~JL.(;ie~r~$~e~y'-----File # Newark 92-4391 

SA DONALD LEE MASO:t• 0 10/12/72 
by ________________ ____: ___ Date dictated _________ _ 

This document can loins neither recommendations nor conclusions a f the FBI. 

il and " ils contents are nat Ia be distributed aulside your agency . . , nor 
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Dote of tronscrfptron __ l;....:_l!.../_2_0~/...!7...:.2.:___ 

I ~ f~Ddio st~iiion 
\itJii, Union, I.ew J.ersuy, r-av~sod -r;h;'"""t ruEors hnd beon 
oirculr~tinc th0t Lli F.Ol Jorilis v.oulc r;nlto r-n r ttcrrpt to 
put \iiiJf; o:lf the ~ir by CDUtdYlC Clnr. t'f'C to the trcn~r;:i ttinc 
rntonn::-·. He stntod thcce .rur.:oro hrd beE:in circulntinc 
f'or n couple of wceli:s. 

I lrc1viscd th:J:t \I11JR hireo n currd to holp 
insure thnt no dnt\nt,o io done -to the otntion, .He told 
this Qlt'rd to ·r.c sure th8t i,;ho tr~nsvi ttine rnte11n~~ vmc 
chccl~od o:f'tcn to inoure thvt no drT."r•ec vme dono. 

I I strrtcd "'Gh:. t :Jt 8110 P. fZ." l':ov-enbcr 7, 
1972., hi.u c:urrcl ctflrtcd on n routine! ch:ol;: to "'cho ·tr:-ns­
rr:itting ontcmnrt. .l\.s he att:':rted tovmrd tbe rmtonr.ot' he 
st:~tJ .four indi vidu-clo standing ncmr the b:--oe oi' the nntonna 
end throe other individunlo stnndinC: no::~rby.. Tha, au~rd 
yelled nt the indiv:ldu~la rmd: 1111 fled on i'oot. J.'ho 
Union Police Deptlrtrr:ont ,,ns noti:fiecl-. ho\'lcver~ by tho 
time o:£' their r·rriv:-:1, no trncca were found o:r ·the 
individu:Jlc. 

'----::-'~ StDted th::;t the eunrd nC'VCr eo·t ClOSO 
enough to nny oi' the individur;ls ntnr1dinc ncor ·the 
:,;-:ntormr' to d otorr::inc ccx or rr co .. 

Interviewed on __ l=-=;:lr._/~B:..£./--1?:...!20!...' ____ at Union, I~m·; Jersey 
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by _______________________ Date dictated ___________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your ogenc:y; 

It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agen~ ( ( 
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Dote of tronscriplion:.rovcmbcr :? , 1D72 

~....-___ __,L :.:.t(t)loy(!c, R<J.0.io ,;;...tu.tion .t·.'lcrr:., l.tnion, 
~Jeu Jar::x.:.y ~ tt6vis0u t.l1e gl3ner<::tl :i:~€lln.g u-:; the r~dio nt~tion 
is t11at th(! ef£or-ts ur0 foilin'J u,; DJ.Rl~~ ~ ( L.;; ROI ·JOr,.-.::s), 
to force. w.ur~ in·to :c pol.iC"J change tfvCJ: his~ -ilt.d ol.;.hcr 
conat,unity progro.'"1s. ~be: af£'.orts ~ ;ror;r.;::; have been centered 
.:.::.u:ound causing fi"POJ.1cio.l loss to tho. ot.o.t:ton by havi:n~J the 

bG .:tc.lvcrtiswrs on ~.-::.m~ ceazu tlJ.el.r busitiess 1rlith the s'a:ttion. 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

or: a l.Ji.w"\. cont.IUl).iCation 
t.o I I 

':Chis cor~ ctfi.':.J.on, o.a ~a Octo'bcr 1.3, 
".ll ~, $t<.u:ea ... a· :.>;:s , • in advertising .rev£nue ~~~ ;::_ lost. 

<Sue '\:0 ·cne '' l?rOblel(t "rl i;h :Gi.J:;;,i~:,..,n • 'i:b.C: COi(•'itUnica·ti·on alo-e 
r.t:.::::l1'i:ioned t:ltat en aadi'blonal. \130,000 hnu lJ;:ea lost au~ t:o 
~elaying schedules. 

I I po:.tnt:etl out: tJ:lat. :s,;;vcral o~ t:.he 'l:tusil'.~esses 
"t·;11ich .ceased their buainoss \7>i th \-i1i11l have, recent:ly r{.:;su.tn.::J 
'\:l:c;ir "busin~~cs. vJ..th ·:.:.he s;;utio.n .. 

He also atatud ~hal: th~e hov\.: I:x..: .. :;n no t.c-v: L(;;;Velo,P­
nor.rts in the case of ~to bulle·ts which l-.t0re fired i;l-.rouoh che 
\r..t.nG.o~;s or: t;::..ur~ Qn Cot.o'Jx.r lh l012.. · ~ 

b6 
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Interviewed on ltJ/2,6/72 

by 
sl~'cL.,~~~~~~~--~~~~ 

w·li>LD LD:C 1~\;:;.~lJ t:·uo ... ____ oatedictated_..:.:ll~/..:.:1/~_7-=z=--· -------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is looned to your agency: 

it and its contents are no! to be distributed outside your agency.,.. 
.uor duplica·b:Jd ~li thin ~tour agency. 
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Dole of transcription ll/30/72 

I ! radio station 
tJt~J.R, Union, 14elv Jersey, otiV:Lsect that rnos of the advertiscJ;:s on 
the station are now bac!:: on the air. He said that tho stQ.tion 
h~D lost epr;roxir:tately $5~J, tJ;JtJ £ro,.tt loss o£ ~a.vertising, 
however, he felt the situation \'las drad.ng to a eloso and 
that the st~tion would soon be bee::: to normal,. 

~------~~----~~~~~~- dec~sion had been mcde to give 
free ·a:i.r time.. I I seid that 

~_,~~~~~--------~d~e-s-e~rved sneeial consideration and 
an other groups-to reach the public. 

I lsaid that prior to tho decision to remove 
the co;n.>nunity progra-::ns fro:ii the air, the;;\ station was giving 
free ~ir time to i>pproxi.t1lately 20 groups. E~.eh group was 
receiving :from 15 minutes to 25 minutes at. a cost. to NUJR 
of al.~proxirnq.tely $15'>.. per hour .. 

Interviewed on 11/21/72 

S1\ DOiil'IiP LED ·~.SO:tl 

b6 
b7C 

ofTUJ:)l),l.i.QQtJtl:r, -~f.jieS~~f'-t}(}:tll~:lilr'SSfEe~y'------- File #tU 92-4391 

b6 
b7C 

.. 

by_,..::b:: • .fi:.:.,LI ___________ _j----DJ,,,,,;L"""'I4'0-Date dictated ll/2;if~1u.;2~~~----

lhis document contains ·neither recommendo!ions nor condvsoon; of the FBI. It os the property of the FBI ond I; loonPd to your agPncy; 

i\ and rts contP<,ts are not to be d1slribvted outside your ogency. 
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VII. INTERVIEWS BASED ON INFORMATION RECEIVED 
FROMI IOF WNJR 
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Dale of Ira nscriplion _ __;::l=l::<./...:..2;_;'1:'-".'/-'7::..:::2=--
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I ~ Tappins. Jewelry Store# 
795- Broad Street, Newark, l''lew Jersey1 advised that bis store 
will advertise on radio stnt·ion tiNJR~ hoW-3Ver, only during 
sales or peak seasons. na stated that Tap pins has be-i3n 
advertising £or 12 years and that no one had contacted him 
regarding taking his advertisements o£f the .air. 

I !stated tbat he bas not advertised on WN.JR 
lately because of other business. exp~nses~ however, h:J planned 
to start soon in preparation £or the Christmas season~ 

b6 
b7C 

Interviewed an_.-l ... llL./...,2,.0'-L/_.7~2"'-. ___ at _ ___..N,.,eO<::!wua ..... r._.k...._· ,,_.Nid.e'"'-w""---'J~e .... rs.o.z:o.e.,.y-:_:---File # Newark 92-4391 

SA DONALD LEE YASON .0 11/24/72 
by ______________________ Dale diclaled __________ _ 

This document con loins neilher recommendations nor conclusions a f the FBI. II is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to yavr agency; 

il and ils contents ore nol lo be distributed outside your agency. 
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I ! Smart Size Store. 
190 Broad Street~ Newark~ New Jersey, avisod that h\,) advertised 
on radio station WNJR until June 14, 1972. He stated that h~ 
ceased business with WNJ.R b. •.•. ~anso a survey ~evcaled tbat only 
two p~;rcent of his 'business resul t~d front radio adv~:tising. bG 

b7C 

I lstated no Olle contacted bi~ regarding 
taking his advel"tisentents off WNJR and his deois:lon was based 
f;Olely on tbe· :fact that be £elt newspaper advertis·ing was better 
than radio. · 

I I stated that h& was aware tbore bad bc~n 
somo controversy with local groups regarding WNJR,. but he did 
not know the dotails. 

Interviewed on 11/20/72 

b6 
b7C 

SA .DONAUl LEE MASON q 11/2~1/72 
by ______________________ ale diclaled __________ _ 

This document contains neilher recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. II is the properly of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency: 

il and ils contents are not Ia be distributed outside your agency. 
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Date of transcriptian_....:l=::l::!/....:2=..7::.c!/~1::...:2=---

I f Florsbeim Shoe Shop, 
823 Droad Street~ Newark, New Je sey, ad l.li;sed that h~ was 
advertisi·ng on radio station WNJR until .approximately Sept-ember, 
1972. At that timG the advertising budget was out of funds and 
there was no advertising money available. 

I I stated this was tbe reason he was no longer 
~dvert.ising on Wl{JR. H~ denied being contacted by any person 
or group rega~ding WBJB. Be stated that when bts new budget 
is appl*oved that be planned to continue advertising on WNJ.R. 

I lsaid tbat he was awara that some ad~ertisers 
on WNlR had been contacted by community. groups regarding station 
policy, however, he did not know any -details. 

b6 
b7C 

Interviewed an 11/20/72 at_N"'""ewa~ ... :rAk~,---"N ... ewo.w:-..... J,_..e;;o.lll!.-4'S:ue;~y,__ ___ File # Newark 92-4301 

SA OONALI1 LEE :MASON II 11/2·~/7.2 
bY----------:--------------~·y diclaled __________ _ 

This document can loins neither recommendalians nor conclusions of I he FBI. ll is the properly of the FBI and is loaned Ia your agency; 

il and ils canlenls are nol Ia be distributed outside your agency. 
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Dote of tronscrlplion_l::::.2:::::!/~l/!..-.>-72=---

~ J.D. Ward Clothes, 
Inc., 192 ifar~k~r.,~,t~snt~r~t:~e""7t~,---:'l!t~a~w~a~r..-k-,-.ll""i~, ... ~w- Jf..1rscy, advised that he 
advertises on radio station lY'.NJf~. lie stated that approxintawly 
two :months pr~:::viou..~:i, exact dat<• unk.aow.n, an individual cal.llO 
in to S('e him about his adv<:rtiscmcnts on WNJR. This 
iudividual was described as boing a Nugro male,. tall, slim 
build, and wcax-ing what appcarC:·d to bo a woodt:1n eloscd :fist 
around bis neck. 

I lsaid this individual did not idcnti£y 
himself as being a membc·r of any group. This individual at~tcd 
that mfJR had remov~d thu corMUunity pograms ~rom the air and it 
was felt this was unfair to the black communi~~. I I 
said this individual show.:-d him several newspaper clippings 
about n conf1ict Jx<twncn 1\~J.R and community grou,ps :from Newark. 

lsaid this individual, who be described 
as pl-easant ,L...-a-s .... k-o-=d,........,i"""'-:f Ward Clotll~s would take thoir advcrtisc­
ntt'r.tts off WNJR to- force th0 station into a policy change. 

I I said that hl."~ told tilu individual that 
at p~)sont ho had a contract with wNJn to adv~rtis~ his store. 
no tol<"1 tho individual tb.at wll(..~n bis contract expired he 
would look into th~· situation and would cons.ider not utilizing 
llllfJR again. 

I lsaid that abou:t a week later he received 
a t·.~l<-'phonr.> call :from who ltc beli-eved th·-~ same tndividuat· 
The c.allc'r said ,.I s<..c· you arc still on WNJR". _ _ 
said bt• to.ld the callor tllat ht:. was still unrlcr cont~act witll 
WtTJR and that h..! could not take· any action in r.:::gard to hiS 
ndvortisin~: until his contract c•sp:lrcd. I I said hi.! has 
not heard from anyon t sine«..' rC'aaruing ·this nattcr. 

I lwas shown certain photog~aphs which had 
bc·(•u tak<ln at tho Committt.·o l1'or a Uni.ficd Nowark1 G02 High 
Street, Newark, and at tlle A:fr.ican Fre;e: Sclloo1. 13 Belmont 
Avenu~, Newark. These photographs wc:rv nW!loored 3, 4.,. 6, 7 • 9, 
12, 13-iG, 18, 19, 21-23, 31-39, 42-44, 51 52, 54, us, n7, 

b6 39-Sl, G7, 68,_ 70•74s 76~ 78, 7!l, 8.2-85. 91 931 D6, 97~: 100,-
b7c 101,. and 103. From them~ hoto ra Ils wa 

iduntify thD individ\.ml who had talke< to !lim .rt.1ga:rding advertising, 
on WNJR. 

Interviewed on 11/21/72 at~\'13orswy File # NK 92•4391 

by __ ~S:;.:.:A:Jt; l;o;'li'!'it"F'i"i""''i""P.P'I!!=i'i"li'"""!i"F""===Jt~;----,.----Date dicloted 
~A D'J!lALD iEE MAnoN 7C:.:.:.:J ll/28/7~2~~ ----

This document conloons n~ither retornmendolion• nor condosions of the FBI. It is the properly of lhe FB I and iS loaned lo your agency; 

\1 and •Is toniPnls ore nol to be distributed outsidE: your agency. 
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FD-3(}2 (REV. I 1 ·2 7 -70) 

• a ·e • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l Dote of transcription 11/30/7 2 

I Hr.. rtan Store,. 3 Branford 
Place# l:lww!-,-~=J""~-, ..... _ .... tq---et"""'~,.........J"""e..:r"""s""'e""'y=-.,.-s.,...,·d""':vi"""'· sed. that he advertises 
on vii:WR,. however,. he is not a regular tJ.dvertiser. Be 
stated that ha usu~lly . udvertises t\>Ti-ce a year "\vhen his 
clothes go on spoci.a.l sale .. 

I I stated that he has not been contaeted by 
anyone iZegarding his. advertising on t<Jli'JR.. Be $t:.ated he was 
not a\'rere that ~y advQJ:t;;Lsors on ll!-U.R had been. eont.actod 
by any ~son or group to cease advertising on that radio 
station. 

Interviewed on ll/2J:/72 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

S.i:S DOll'1LD 1:..EE Hl>SON" 
by ___ ....!I==========="-----=D-=Il=1':0.Date dictated_..;c;U/-=...=.2o..=:.~l__.;j_~7~2.,__ ____ _ 

This document contams rwither recommendotions nor conclusions of thu FBI. It rs the property of th~ FBI and IS loon••d to your oqency; 

it ond ols contents or~ not to be distributed outsidu your agency. 
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FD·3e2 (REV. 11·27·70) , t· -.. 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
. ~, 

1 - Date of transcriplion~Tovember 29:, 1972 

I ~ Public :Se~.iae ~ Uorristoun. 
Ue'tv Jwsey, edvised that he lms l-IOl' ing at the PubU·c Service O.f:t:ice 
on Spl"ing!Leld /,venue, lTewnrk, Uew· Je~sey, dux-ing moh of' the 
controverey s.'tlrrounding rndi~ station U TJR. I I stated that 
1-1hen be 'WtlS ~3:::d.gncd to tho Public f:epvice Of!'ico on Sp:t'in!?'..fiel:d 
Avenue, he ·uas president of the Springfield Avenue l!erohant•s 
1\ssoe:l.et:l.on. He stated that :l.n hi=ion aa ~:":::' this 
Qrgnnization, he was, a~"U:tt.e that I ~- _ -~- ~1Ie1'1A:rk 
Schoo1, LE ROI Jo~ms, and othe~ oo groups an e ,;s ad 
1oat their: tree ail- time on radio station ·m:trn. · 

I I stated that be was personally ,oppo-sed t<l the.se 
groups being taken ~ff the ai~ fo~ two ~ensons: 

One, 1flJJR is p~imaPil-y .a bla<:k radio stnt~on and it 
makes its money off the black buslnossea and black c.itiz~·ns of 
l<ew!U'k; nnd 1»10, he i'eit tbnio tl).e c~;:~ pl'Ograms wwe thQ oost 
intarasting thin,g of.feped on lv1!TJn, said that several 
merchants who ndve~ised on l~llJR c-al e to, see. how he felt about 
the situation at HlfJR. 

I I sa-id tb.v.t men anyone asked llis opinion nbout lmJR1 
he suggested they not adV"ex-ti·seo on thnt station, I:Ia stated he d'id 
not agree Jlith the decision or tfifJn and that he wanted to see the 
conmunity progrnms brought back ·Ort the air. 

I I stated t.Qat hf.l. 1-ro.s at-rat-e that Eushberg Brothel's 
and 1-Jill:tam Tiieh Jewelers had bt;letl picketed. lie stat~d, however·, 
that he felt the picketswe~a within tbeir 1egal richts. lie .stat~ 
be was also aware that some of 'the advertisers on. tJUJR had bean 
personally contacted by repzaesentativsa of the groups taken off 
the :o:ir. !Io stat&d that. he did. not be1iev& any busi~e:sses wer-e 
threatened nnd that those Il3anagers contacted we~& only told about 
r7iTJ1l' s new policy regarding comnunity grou:ps. 

I lsoid that he did not see any nf thQ pitik~ts in 
front. o.t the. store.s and that he was not in on any of the disouss:i.Qns 
any gttoups had ~lith sto:tt& manaee~s nbout UiJJR. 

b6 

lnlervit:wed on ll/2lt/72 ,,.:-U.;;;.~..:..::\·l_:c.;2='r.=[t:z.~-· 1_:...:i.c..J ___ _;_._ __ b_?_c_File ;i.iet.ro.:~?:=k~9=2--l=!3""""9=l""-_ 

~l/ 

- __ -.~1·~!':-l"'j•. ':! bY---------'----~--------DatP diclah,d _ -=v~_-L!::=L-,__ __ _ 

This do cum <· nl conlatns nt•Jlher recomm~ndations no r conclu s ions of !he FBI. It >S the properly of th e FR I and i• loocwd lo your ug enc y: " '"' '" '""""'' "" ""' '" '' "'"'"'""' """"' '(; t~ dUpl:l.cat~d W:l. thin YOU!' ageney. 

--- - · ------"'----------~~===.,_,.,.,..,. 



:..;::"'D-3CJoi! (REV. 11-27-70) 

• j. • • 

-DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .•. 
.. . 

b6 
b7C Date of transcrlplion._..=l=2!..../...:.!~.!....~..!..7..:.::2 __ _ 

of Imbert Entcrpriseo, l180 
Raymond BoL..u-:1:-c-v_a_r_d-::--, """"r=-=~-0\_J_a_r":""k-,.....,..,N .... c-w--=J=-e__..roey, ndvised that he is aooo-
ciat·cd with Venture III, one of' the ·three groups who prcoently 
operate radio stution \1NJR. [ I otnted that in hio pooi·bion 
with Venture III, he participator::: in tho WNJR Board t1cotincs. 

I l ota·ted that two montho orcvious, exact date 
, . . unknown, he rece~vcd a visit from. I ~ o rcprecentative 

• ~~ of' Lr; ROI Jo:·ms. I I snid that DARAKll. (LB ROI JOHES) 
~~~~-.,.. v:~mted to opp~nr bef''?ro the. be·ard to ex1rcss ~is displeasu:e. 

t~ . va th recent WN.JR pol~cy dec~o~ons. I I mud that D dec~s~o n 
, . · . f.ad been re~ched to nllo\'1 representatives of six croups to· 
; li o~f, p:rcoen-t their c~H:;os before the board. 

'~w~· ' I I ctatcd he told I lth:>t ,JOllES could be 
!f. ·: ~ one of the nix J:{:;..Jrcoentotives und tl!ot only JOnES should show 
· · t up for the next I(wctinc. I I stated that on September 20.; 

1972, the day of the next board meeting, ,JONES showed up with 
about 50 cupporters. I I said that he told JONES that hie 
a,soo,~iatea would not be allowed in the board meeting. l~e 
:3.tatcd he alao told ,JONES that he ·would h:::vc to abide by thic 
dccicion or he vJould not be allowed to cpenl~ to ~the board. 

I I caid JONES agr~cd nnd tna·i; he nt;>olte to tho 
board about recent VlNJR policy. I I said that whon JONES 
dam.o to the board meeting, he haC:. with him a ncwcpapc.r which 
contained headlines nbout an Inracli minist0r boinn; ~illed by 
a letter bomb. As JONES was leaving the me0ting, he left his 
newcrpaper behind. I I stated thnt he called to JO-NES aq he 
YJas lcovinc and told him ho had le:f·c his newspaper. I I 

·d TO\~S rc9lied that he did not n~ed the paper and that he 
::Jhould read the headlines carefully as he \'i01.lld find 

hem very in·i;ercotino • 

. L..-.-____.1 oaid he has had no contact with J:)UGS nince 
this 111oeting and the comment about the headlines wao the only 
thina JONES hod said to him which even a.l}pearod to be a threat. 

b6 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

_,.Interviewed on 11/27/72 at-Jr~qc~'!;""''' s~· r,~.:.14'1+, --.l)jN~el.>::I\'1:...-LJ.TL.l:e:ur.:.>:S~e:.:..lJ'I-r __ b_?_c_ File #NEWARK 92-l!· J9l 
SAS DONALD LEE IJ'.ASON and 

by I I DLr.T.!C:] Date dictated __ l_l...:./_2_9_:/_7.:.__2 ____ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is th~ property of the .F~I a'ld is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. nor r1unl:tcoted WJ.. 'th:t.n vour fllH~ncv. 
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FBI 

Date: 1/3/73 

Transmit the following in -----------------,--,---------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via AIRTEL 
(Priority) 1 

/ • f • -

------------------------------------------------L-------
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, fBI (92-13796) 

b6 
b7C 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

SAC, NEWARK (9~391) (P) 

EVERETT LE RO~ONES, 
Radio Station WNJR-VICTIM 
AR-HOBBS ACT 

Bureau letter to Newark, 12/29/72.~ Re: 

~-----T~h~e~~fa~c~ts of this case were discussed with AUSA 
~~:----------------~L Chief of Special Prosecutions. On 1/2/73, 
T·---------~ladvised to contact Department Attorney 
~~~~~~--~!regarding prosecutive determination in 
tfiis matter,. 

_._, 

' 
~~.:.Bureau 
~-Newark 

DLMQ 
(4) 

b6 
b7C 

s~--'-o'b f~ ~156 ~£1 

REC 271R ::=/'!_?'":~(£, 

Sent ------M Per-------
*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971-413-135 



I I 
Airtol 

4/23/73 

To: SAC, :newarl: (92-4391) .aEC-10~ .,// 

Actin~ Director, FBI ~~ 
ft-/!~ff'-J 1 -L.I -------l From: 

EVERETT LE ROI JO!fflS aka , 
Radio Station \7NJR-VICTILI 
AR-I!OBBS ACT 

Reurairte1 4/19/73 ~· 

~ ,/Y 

Recontact United States Attorney imoediately to 
obtain definite opinion, but not merely statement as to 
continued delay in decision. 

Suairtel promptly enclosina appropriate Lml. 

Mr. Felt __ 
Mr. Baker __ 
Mr. Callahan _ 
Mr. Cleveland_ 
Mr.Contad_ 
Mr. Gebhardt_ 
Mr. Jenkins_ 
Mr. Marshall _ 
Mr. Miller, E.S. _ 
Mr. Soyars_ 
Mr. Thompson_ 
Mr. Walters _ 
Tele.Room_ 

MAILED 7 

APR~! J 19i3 
FBI 

I 
Mr. Kinley_ 

Mr. Armsrttrog - [] ,f ·~r. R!d\':v -· 
IV ·hl;·. ~Uff(J . 1973 
i Mr. Mintz 

Mrs. Neenan AIL ROO YPE UNIT D 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

.. 

b6 
b7C 
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.FD-36 (Rev. 5'-22-64)..., 

FBI 

Date: 

I 
!:-/19/73 

I 

¥£! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I Transmit the following in ------------=-------:-:---------11 

(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Airtel 1 
Via _________ ---------~~~.--------~ 

(Priority) I 

-------------------------------------
TO: 

FROH: 

SUBJECT: 

-ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (92-13796) 

SAC, N:Ci;JARK (9v:-391) (P) 

EVERETT LE ROI JOI'illS, al\:a · 
Radio Station ~mJR-VICTil1 
.AR.::·JTOBBS ACT 

-----------L------- -

Enclosed for the Buree..u are four copies of an LHH 
captioned as above. 

The USA's Office, Ne\·rark, has rot nade prosecut:l vo 
decision in this natter. 

b6 
b7C 

2 ... Bureau (Enc. 
2-Ne;mf'k 
DLH;U 
( 1.:-) 

Sent ______ M Per -------

u.s.Government Printing Office: 1972-455-574 



. -
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

I .,. I ~.,. -;e,.·r0-r.:, x. o·t:r Jersey 

..l.pril 19, 1973 

The :fo.cts of this co.so ·trere discu::mod on .Jrmwtry 2, 
1973, 1~:-i th ~lSSistant United St['.tos !~ttornoy c::.USL) I I 
I L Chioi' of Spocie.l ~"~rosocutions, Hm::r~.rk, :C!o;• .Jorooy. 

b6 
b7C 

O.n Februo.ry 22, 1973, .:\USL r.dv5.s~o thnt he 
·uould be talk.5.nc: T::-:i.th Dopnrtr1':l!l'Gt>.l /:.. t·cornoy ..._ ____ ,..........-__ ........,~ 
in a fe~:: days. ::?oss5.b1y f'. prosocutivo dccis:wn "::O 
e.t that tino. 

LUS:~ I I ~dvisod on IIc.rch 27, 1973, thc.t h0 hc.cl 
contc.ctod Depe.rt:rv:mtnl ~~ttornoy I I stc.t-:;d thr. t 
hs c-.lso Cl.iscussod ;rith I I the Hobbs ..:'.ct c<:..so in ~Th:i.ch 
:;;}v0rett 1o :a.oi .Jones ":¥r\G the sub;icct nnC:i rro1 1:;roro:Jytor Corpor~tion 
'loT!"1S th"=' VJ. ct-7r1 r ccorrl-7n,.. .._0 I C!"'"1(1 J.h,.,·'- n' '"I ... .., t ,J v ,. -- • ........ \.,.,.,.L.. J v . ..::>t..~- ... -' ..., \ 4 (., .., 

\JC.S not in e. position to d.iSCUSS th'3SO tmttors :tn O.otnil n.~,xi. to 
r1o.lte u prosecutive <J.cc:i.s:ton. 

This doctmcnt contains neith,:;r rocon .. "1enC:.ations nor 
conclusions of the lrodernl Burcm. of Invest:teo.t:i.on (lrBI). It 
is the property of the lrBI and is lor.ned to your c.goncy; it 
cmd its contents are not to be d.:tstr:i.but0cl. outs:i.d:J yov.r a.:::;cncy • 

. c, 
I 

b6 
b7C 
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F'D-36 (F.!tli}. 5-,~2-64) 
• ~ q, ... ' 

Date: 4/26/73 

Transmit the following in -------=---:---:-"7"-----:-.,-----------l 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL 
Via---------

(Priority) 1 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (92-13796) 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

SAC, NEWARK (92-4391) (P) 

EVERETT LE ROI~ONES, aka 
Radio Station WNJR-VICTIM 
AR - HOBBS ACT 

/ 

b6 
b7C l 

:' 
•. ' 

Re Bureau airtel to Newark, 4/23/73. ' '. , I • 
~------------') AUSA handling captioned matter, I r:::. 1 

is currently on leave and is not schedule• to return until l 
4/30/73. Newark will contact AUSA I I for an opinion 
at that time. 

Approved: _.::.=~~~~~,~""---.c:::::==-----==---­~:;;IA<Jent in Charge 

b6 
b7C 

\\t~'l.~ 

fX--~05 

Sent ------M 

'1'7 APR 28 1973 

• '~~' ,1 Per ______ _ 

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971-413-135 
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I' 
I 

~I. 
I . 
I 

~\ I I 
FBI 

I 
I Date: 5/2/73 
I 

Transmit the following in ----------:~--:---:-~---:-:-------~~ 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via _____ A_IR_TE __ L ______ --------~~~~------~~ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (92-13796) 

FROM: 

SUBJ: 

SAC, NEWARK (92-439l)(P) 

EVERETT IE ROiqNES, aka 
Radio Station lVNJR-VICTIM 
AR - HOBBS ACT 

Re Newark ailtel and LRM 4/19/73./ 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies of LHM 
captioned as above. 

,. , .. ... ·, ', · • en T; ,T J:i :V o , by 0-3D ~~ 
·'-'-···· . o~~"7·--" ( •• ~ ..... -.1 •• "' ...... \'\:~\1 -- ~ 

lee LABOR DESK~ TICKLER 

£)-;//) 

\ . 

b6 
b7C 

Sent ___ _ M Per ----------



In Reply, Please Refer to 

FileNo. 

UN.D STATES DEPARTMENT OF J.ICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Newark, New Jersey 
May 2, 1973 

EVERETT I.E ROI JONES; 
RADIO STATION WNJR•VICTIM 
ANTI-RACKETEERING-HOBBS ACT 

On April 30 .• 1973, Assistant United States Attorney 
(AUSA) I l Chief of Special Prosecutions, 
Newark, New Jerse~ advised that he has not reached a decision 
in this matter. AUSAI I advised he is considering a 
declination, however, he will not make this a final decisiof 
until he confers with Department Attorney! _ 
AUSA I I advised he plans to confer ~....w ...... i,...,t ..... h~lr-----,...1 ,...b_y__, 
May 4, 1973. 

This document cofitains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the Faderal Bureau of Investigation (FBI). It 
is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and 
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

f~ ~J.fi~~/t/ 
~ 

1* 

b6 
b7C 



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 
I 
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~----·" • • 
FBI 

Date: 5/14/73 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -----------:c;;;----:-----;:-:-:--:----....-----------Ji 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
I AIR TEL Via __________ _ 

(Priority) 1 

------------------------------------------------L-------
TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT 

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (92-13796) 

SAC, NffivARK (92-4391) (P) 

EVERETT LE ROI c?c'NES, aka 
RADIO STATDl 't'1NJR - VICTIM 
AR-HOBBS ACT / 
RE Newark airtel and LHM dated 5/2/73. 

b6 
b7C 

AUSAI l chief of Special Prosecutions, 
Newark, NJ, advised this date that he has been in contact with 
Department Attorney regarding captioned matter. 
They decided that before a declination is giy:Y, the FBI should 
recontact WNJR station manager, I __ to determine if 
there might have been any new developments. 

Newark will promptly recontact ~-.I __ __.I regarding 
this matter. I 

I 

~ 

/?laureau 
L...-2-Newark 

DLMr--1 
(4) VL__J 

Rt.C-61 
b6 
b7C 

----- . ' / 

tm MAY 16 1913 
.....__,.---I -----Wit .. 

. I ( 
'•, I '~ 

Sent ______ M Per-------
U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972- 455·574 
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. Wr- -

INV.STIGATION-; 
' 

. i;~. ~EDERA~BUREAU OF 
h.,/\. .,! 

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE oil ORIGIN 

NEWARK NEWARK 

TITLE OF CASE 

0 
EVERETT LE ROI JONES; 
RADIO STATION WNJR, 
UNION, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM 

REFERENCES: Newark re~t 
12/12/72. 
Newark airtel 
5/2/73. J,/ 
Newark airtel 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

~.7 1973 5/14-31/73 

REPORT MADE BY 

SA DONALD LEE MASON 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

AR - HOBBS ACT 

of SA DONALD LEE MASON, dated 

and LHM dated 4/19/73~nd 
to Bureau, dated 5/14/73.~ 

-P-

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

On 6/5/73, the results of the contact withl 

CON VI C. AU TO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS 

TYPED BY 

I 

0 
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR 0YES IX)NO 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

COPIES MA 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

4•Bureau (92-13 96) 
1-100-425307 (LE ROI JONES) 

1-USA, NewarKr-----------------~ 
ATTN: AUSA L--------------1 

2-Newark (92-4391) 

COVER PAGE 

OVER SIX MONTHS 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

I . 

REG-54 

T-102 

UJ, 

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1970 0-375-139 

...... 

I 



... • 
NK 92-4391 

b6 
b7C 

•. 

were furn~shed to I l He advised he would not 
make any decision until he had the opportunity to talk 
w1thl l 

~ 

NEWARK 

AT NEWARK, NEW JERSEY: Ma~ntain contact with AUSA 
for prosecutive opinion. 

B* 
COVER PAGE 



FD-204 (Rev:'3-3-59) + . .......... 

UNtED STATES DEPARTMENT OF.STICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

... _,_ ., 

b6 
b7C 

Copy to: 1-USA, Newark (ATTN: AUSA ~...I ------------~~ 

Report of: SA DONALD LEE MASON 
JLW. 7 1973 

Office: Newark, New ~ersey 
Date: 

Field Office File #: 92-4391 Bureau File#: 92-13796 

Title: EVERETT LE ROI JONES~ 
RADIO STATION WNJR 
UNION 1 NEW JERSEY - VICTIM 

Character: ANTI-RACKE~ERING - HOBBS ACT b6 
b7C 

Synopsis: On 5/14/73, AUSA I L Newark, NJ, 
stated the FBI should recon~act WNJR Station! 

I Ito determine if there have been any ne~.w--dre_v_e_l~o-p __ m_e_n_t_s~ 
in this matter. I lwas interviewed on 5/31/73. 

-P-

DETAILS: 

Assistant United States Attorney! ~ 
Chief of Special Prosecutions, Newark, New Jersey, advised 
on May 14, 1973 that he had been in contact with Departmental 
Attorney I !regarding a prosecutive decision in 
this matter. It was decided the Federal Bureau of Inve;ti-
gation should recontact! ~ 
Radio Station, WNJR to d:.:!re=t-::e:-::::r=Inl.~n=e:---::J."":'f~t=n-::e:-:::r::-:e=--n=a~v=-=e=--'~b=-e=-e=n---=a~n=-=y:=' new 
developments in this case. 

b6 
b7C 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents 
are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 0 • 406·840 
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FD-302 (REV, 11-27-70) 

INVE$TIGATIO- b6 
b7C 

Date of lranscrlplian 6/6/73-

I J. Radio Station 'UNJR, 
Union, New Jersey, advised as fa.r as heows no one is 
presently making any efforts to keep businesses from advertising 
on WNJR. He stated that LE ROI JONES still wants to get back 
the f :&eei- air time at UNJR that he had a year ago. 

I lsaid that recently several followers of JO~lES 
came to the station to talk with management yersonnel about 
JO~TES getting back on the air. According to_ l these 
people were advisod that WNJR has not <:hanged and JO~ms "'.i~l. 
not be given free time. Theso indiv1duals left the station 
saying they would. be back. 

I I said t~!JR. lost a total of approximately 
$100-,000 from the advert~sers boycott of the station. T".ais 
loss uiped: out what would have been the profits for a year. 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

\'.'"'•••' "" 5/31/7~ 
. ·; SA DONALD LEE l!ASO~i 

at_N~e_rw_ar_k_:,_H_ew __ J.~e_r_s_e.=.y. ____ F~]If·lARK 92-439~ 

6/6./73 Date diclated __ __:_F_:.:_ ______ _ 

I 2* 
is document contains neither recommendations nor cond11sion~ ol fhe FBI. II is the properly of the FBI and is loaned fo your agency; 

and its contents are not to be distributed o11lside your agency, 

b6 
b7C 



• 
A:i:rtel 

To: SAC, Newnrk (92-4391) 

Froc: Dirccto~FBI (92-13796) 

.t,BVERETT Ln ROI ;JOl1ES; 
P"ll@!!>_§~A~ION WNJR.~ 

UlUOU, NEW--JERSJN - VICTIU 
AR--.:.:-IIOBBS-ACT, ~- ---- --

• b6 
b7C 

8/8/73 

1 -IL....-___ __. 

5 
--'--! 
/ 

Sunirtcl enclooing LHll wherein there nrc sat forth rooults 
of all contacts with AUSA since your last report. It is noted this 
matter has bQan ~endincr for extended period nwniting definite 
opinion of AUSA as to ~hethor prosecution will be considered. 

In the event definite opinion not rendered by AUSA to date, ~ 
last paraGraph of LHti ohould state Crioinal Division of Department 
is requested to advise whether this matter sufficiently indicates 
possihla ~iolation to warrant prosecution or wheiber no further 
action should be talren in this casd. 

Assoc. ~ir. _ c==J 
I Asst. o.r.: \4JL_j 

~~Admin. __ 
t Comp. Syst. _ 

Files & Com._ 
Gen.lnv. __ 
!dent. __ 

Inspection_ 

Intel!. __ 

Laboratory_ 

Plan. & Eval. _ 
Spec,lnv. _ 

Training __ 

Logal Coun. _ 

Cong. Serv. _ 
Corr.&Crm. 
Research_ 

Press Off. __ 

'<. Telephone Rm. _ 
1
"eriector Sec'y _ MAIL ROOM 

AUG8 1973 

TELETYPE UNIT 0 

,')f.108 
)~c 25 

b6 
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. .t 
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FBI 

Date: 8/15/73 

L~-~ ;~ I ,.---_-, ____ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in --------=-=----:----=~----=--:---------il 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

AIRTEL 
Via---------

I 
I 

(Priority) 1 

------------------------------------------------L-------

I 

} '· 

'1'0: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-13796) 

FROM: 

SUBJ:FX!T: 

SAC, NEWARK (~~4391) (C) 

EVERETT LE RO I JONES, aka 
Radio Station WNJR 

b6 
b7C 

Union, New Jersey - VICTIM 
AR-HOBBS ACT 
00: NEWARK '15" {p 

t{/}'JJl· . 
Re Bureau airtel to Newark dated 8/8/7a. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies of an LHK 
in which AUSA sets forth opinion that facts of this case do 
not constitute a conspiracy and prosecution is declined. One 
copy of LHM beinc furnished to USA, Newark, N.J. 

Case Agent in this matter was on annual leave when 
referenced airtel was received. Agent returned to office on 
8/14/73. 

' l 

.J 

57-t- /f j/~ /fL 
---++-.,...._-

2-Bureau 
1-Newark 
DLMO 
·(3) 

b6 
b7C 

Sent------M 

'/:.1"-'• (/' / 
c::t./'(; >.:./)) 

Per_~~--~/~·f~C~~ 
\,f., I 

U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971-413-135 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

. .. • STATES DEPARTMENT .JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Newark, New Jersey 
Aucust 15, 1973 

EVERETT LE ROI JONES 
RADIO STATION WNJR 
UNION, Hl!.1f JERSEY - VICTIII 
ANTI-RACKErEERING - HOBBS .ACT 

------~-----------~------~---

b6 
b7C 

Oa Octo~er 5, 1972,~~~~--~------~~--~ I I, Radio Station WNJR, 1700 Union Avenue, Union, New 
Jersey, adYised that at 11:45 PK, on October 4, 1972, tw~o~---~ 
•ullets were fired throuch the windows of the station. I 
stated this was just another in a series of barassinc ev~e=n~ts=-~ 
since the station reaeYed all co .. unity procraas froa the air. 
I !said that EYerett Le Roi Joaes, also known as Le Rei 
Jones and Iaa•u Aairi S.raka, had led deaonstrations against 
the sta·tion and that Jones' followers had inti•idated businesses 
iato ceasing adYertisinc their products on WNJR. 

Durinc October and November, 1972, interviews were 
conducted with the manacers of •usiness.es which had recently 
ceased advertising their products on WNJR. Several adaitted 
that associates of Le Boi Joaes bad contacted thea regardinc their 
doinc business with WNJB. These aanacers stated that Joaes' 
associates used no direct threats acainst thea; howeYer, they 
felt that threats were implied by the aanner in which Jones' 
people discussed the aatter. 

On N••eaber 21, 1972,! !advised that WNJR bad 
lost approxiaately $5Q,OOO dueo numerous businesses which bad 
ceased adYertisiq on WNJR. He further advised t·ha t most of 
these businesses had recently resumed their contracts with WNJR. 

On January 2, 1973, the facts of this case we~r~e----~ 
discussed with Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) I 
I ~ Chief of Special Prosecutions, Newark, New J~e=r=s~ey=-.~ 

b6 
b7C 
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EVERETT LE ROI JOKES 
RADIO STATION WNJR 
UNION, NEW JERsEY-VICTIM 

b6 
b7C 

-------------------------
on Aucust 14, 1973, AUSA I !advised that he 

had discussed this utter with Departaental Attorney I I 
I land together they acreed that the facts of this case 
did not constitute a coD$piracy. ~ey further felt that to 
prgsecute this satter would not be.in the best interest of 
tbe O.Yer ... at, therefore, prosecution was declined. 

This docuaent contains neither reco .. endatioas nor 
coaclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your acency; it and ita contents are not to be 
distributed outside your acency. 
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1!>'72 

L~ no:t Jo~ r:r /I) 
'.i'nLEPRO:.ll"X't: l C0..'1POIU\T!Oi:T • _ .. 

I 
·rn1rum, rmt-t J.tmm:Y - VJ:CTit 1 · v ·l· -

.i\NTI-PJ\Cl~CTEt:RI~JG HOBBS l'.CT - 'lf 
u¥/ . 

-~ . . 
_;_,." 

-....... . 
"' • I 

On t;ovu-:tbcr 21., 1972, an anon~ou!:l call uao r.1ad.C!} ""') : ' 
tQ the !:IC<vJarJ~ of fico of thin nurcau concerning Lo r.oi Jon•;:a. 
~h~ CQllcr, a prof~snionQl zounding malo, adviocd that he 
had in£or;nation which ho folt to bo accurata. ~he caller 
ndviccd us follo~·rs: 

Lo Roi Janco «blackr.4iledtl the ~eleprompt~r 
Corporation for ~Of;; of tllo Telcpro::~.ptar contr.uct \ •1i th the 
City of !lct·to.rk. Tclopro~ptcr corporation, a cable telovicion 
cotJpany, rcicoi..vc.a. a franchise fro:o the City of !.ic"t·nlrk, but 
vas Ullnblc to CO.")plctc tho ncccscary inotallo.tion on the d.:ttc 
otipu.latci.. lis a rc:::;ul t,. l~c~::rarl:. r!ayor ICennath Gibcon ancl the 
C!ty Corporation counnol w~re fighting Teleprompter Corpo-

-ration a:3 to retaining franchise.· Jones found--out nbout tho 
cont:rovorsy and injected hil:u:elf irito tho issuo. As a rc::sult 
of Jones' interjection in the Tclcpro:1pte~ 1s~uc. , the City of 
Ncvark <Javc 'l'clcpro:Ipter a.pprovill.to finish tho job and ns a 
result JonQs qot 20% of. the contract aoount. 

Ti .. c caller further advir;cd that Jones. uccd to 
nporatc a businc.ss ca1lcd Hciic Enterprises locator! a.t 2SS-
287 Hashington Street, UC\'l~k, 1:e~1 Jersey,. but it is not 
thought to ba in operation anyxloro. tj!ha Cilllcr further 
ndvisad that all of ~10 nbovo is unsupported at the moment; 
hOi:IOVcr, ho fcl t .it chould be paoscd along to the FDI fo:t"" 
uhri.tcvcr it might he worth.. The caller stated he would cal.l 
at a latc;r date if udditional. info:rmn.tion cru:to- to hio atten­
tion. 

I 

. Inf.ornation in the filco of our Uc\JarJ:..offico 
~=~~~ ~incloocd. Uubcrt J. S:chlafly 1, 2\ctinq Prcs~d<:~l_lt o-f Tclt;prcmptar 
Callahan- 'Corporation, so nest 44th Street# Hc:q Yor1 .. Cl.ty, Hao J.n contact 
Clevcla""-- uith tho l1cw York office of thin · nurcau cbncerninrr Ln r.oi Jones. t 
Conrad__ ;· :I '1: .....,.,. Dalbey__ On l'Ul.Y 7 ~ l97l# Schla£ly ndvi~ad that r;- ~ . . ~:prO!:!ntcr ig,.Ji~P 
Gebhardt _ ""- \ 

~~~~;~~~ .s. _1 s1~\\t; \iE~7Z. j"l, 9 ~/-~~1y9~;- s 191a ~l 
i.~~:::.:-= r !1(6) 7_q b6 SEE NOTE PAG~ ·~~~/K- - rl' 
!~;~::rt·~ ~ ".-=5 9 DEC .1-41972• tj{' ~ \. b7c , ,~ 
""· Kmley _ ~ · ._ 1 i \ _ • 
~!r. Arr.o 5tron~ _ · , •• , \ 
~!;. l!erwi~ _ .j _.. ..J 

~!rs. :\e~n:•n_ MAIL ROO:,I _ TFLETY.PE U~Tf CJ 
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• t:"'." •• .. 
LB noi JO!ms 

li:lr\Ju:::t and noot i:ldvo.nccd ca.blo co:z:.unication co::tpany in the 
United St\ltco and thClt t.ht! conpo.ny operates individuo.l 
franohicco throu'1hout. th(; ntttion. 

Schlw.fly ndvi::~cd a.~:;; .follo.:m conc.::ring the con;.-::my'::;. 
oituiltion in z.:c::,.arJ:: 

~.;ro yc~J.rn pr[.Jviou'1, '?clC>pro::'l.pte:r purchaocd the 
frtnlchicc rig.llt. for th(t inatnll<:rtion and operation o£ Cilblc~ 
tclc~vinion in uauarl; fro.-:t another conp::1ny uhich ho.d held tho 
fru.ncbicc for ~ ycur. During th·~ p.n.!!t t.'.;o ycru:c 1 Tclcpro.::'l!ltcr 
h:td n::l·~nt. $500, t)OO ill l~·~~::n-k on thin project and that. <:1 total 
inv•::r:.vt:r::~nt of (:10, 000, 000 u~n projected. 'Xhc tome of the 
original franc!d.ac dircctc;l that inctullil.tion be ccr.lplctc:l in 
three y~C::trn. l\.t tho c:nd of three yc,Ztrn, inn.t.allation t;o.n not 
007lplctcJ a.nu Tolcpro.'l':l!,)tar ,.,·an technically at fault. It t:an 
felt l:heit. if thw .rr.:rtttor C.:'!n~ to li.tigntion,. Tcl~)pro?.Lptcr 't.~ould 
l::=.i granted un c::t:o~nnion.. b6 

Sclllafly ot.crt.ctl th.:tt duri £,:::~., nontho 
hnd b'Jcn in cor.t.t:tet t;! th o. 
Orcn.t.:;r HC:\.Jilr!.:: Urban Coali·t;;.''L:-·To=n-,---::-,~:,~lo~=~~~=~~-;:;--=..:....-::~~-:-::::~ 
ccrvingl 
th~t th-2:---C~i~t~y~o='"'i. ... - -t'"!"='c .. ::-::.1:-:::tt."="r::'l'l::-: ...,tr-l,~:lv=.c~. -=c~C~:::l=-:. p=-__ ""i ~e.::":T.·t:-::o:--:c=-o=-:n=-tr:r.:·=o::"'l~o==:v=c=r= tho broad-
ca~t riqhtc in !Jc.t:nr!=.. Schlafly ~tat,dl tho.t it uao co::t;:.;on 
pr;:).ctice !or Tolcpro::ipt~Jr uhen inr:tit.uting a franchioc to 
do::li~Jn;).to certain i,l..'I\:'!OU:nt o$; ohil.nnc~lo for municipal and co;:r;;.1unity 
utili2~,_ tion. 

b7C 

Ccl1lu.fly nta.tcd that. the problco i~ that thcr•~ io a 
diotinct po:;:Jibility ·i:::hnt ~~'Jlcpro::~~tor t:oulcl lo~o itn fr.:ti1.Chi::::o b6 
ri<Jht to n. loc:1l no.unr>~ grou!) in uhich L~ noi Jonon n.pp:=!:::tr::: to b7c 
h.r:\V•~ a direct int.~roct .. 

on r~ov.-~rmor 30, 1972, i:17a nllcgationn in th~: nnon'(;:noun 
p!~onc· OQll u~r~ c:liccucn~"::u ,.,.ith .i\.ocintunt u ... s .. Jl~ttor.noy IL--....,...._.--_ ___. 
I 1, !:,':)uar!;, Hcu Jcrccy (n.r; uc,ll u.a tho inforno.t on 
uhovo no·tcu in ~Jc~1ur!; :filoc;),. I I oto.t~d thnt additional 
invcotigw.t.ion nhould b.:': conducted by tho I'DI to tlctc-rminc lf 
'\:'..qc.•ro in any indication o'£ u poacibl.c~ violation of the l!ol.,ba 
Act .. 

o:::part::::.c.:mt l\tt.orn0y of tl:o Crir:dnal 
t:UC furnit#hcd th0 rorc·ooin, infor.t,at.ion on D..:-c,.:.:®:.:;;r 5, b6 

~~~-=~~C~n~~9cial ngcnt of thi~ ~urcn~ nnd b7c 
L-;-"""T"::'"T--:-----.;:--:-___. concurred l!. (J.flnry inguir .1 ah.ould bo 
in ti._.L ted by th.c FIJI • 

-2-
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Ll: :ROI JOIU::S 

l:o.ccordin':flY 1 pralitli:nary inquiry ho.o bor:-n 
instituted by trdn Durco.u co.n.nioting of a contact \.dth 
Teleprompter o:t NC":'u YorJ~ anu dt)tcrmination ~·7hothor 
~1clcpro:1ptcr rccQivcJ. iln o::tonoion o~ itn frunchice> con­
trn.ct c.b.t0 o..t ~~<..!>.,1ar1~.. 

Thic clocun.,.:m.t cont::lin~ noi thor r,:·co;;t,':.'..:tndn.:tionn 
nor conclunion::; o£ t.h..;: PBI. It io the property of th~ FDI 
nnd in lo.:m(;;i to your agoncy; it. and ita contcrt.ts ur~~ not 
to b.:: diotribu.tf.;d out::duo your agone~{ n.or <luplica:tcrl uith.­
in your ugoncy. 

. \ ~ 
f ''I ""~: I A;~··<" J"'-XJ )_,A (:') -/) 

NOTE 0 . . 1 d \1 . . 1 . • • ____ : r~g~na an one sen~ to ROM, Cr~m~na D~v~s~on by 0-6-D, 
same date; one copy each to New~rk and New York by o-7, for 
information, same date. 

-3-
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I 
I 
I 
I 

FBI I 

jlL--~ r Date, 12/1/72 : I ' I i 

. ./ 
/ 

,;. .. ·;., .... 
J'' 

"'1/1 
Transmit the following in ---------:=---:----:c-:------:-:----------1! 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

. AIRTEL .- , ~L.c-" 
V1a · ( ~ 

·-------------------------------~:0~:)----------_\j ·~ ~-~----
~ 

TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

) (P) SAC, N~RK {92-

LE ROI <JdNES , aka 
TELEPROMPTER CORPORATION, 
NEWARK, N.J.-VICTIM 
AR-HOBBS ACT 

On 11/21/72, an anonymous call was made to the 
Newark Office concerning LE ROI JONES. The caller, a profession)! 
sounding male, advised that he had information which he felt 
to be accurate. The cal~er . advised as follows: : \ 

LE ROI JONES • ~:''blackmailed", the Teleprompter ~~ 
Corp., for 20% of the Teleprompter contract with the City of \ 
Newark. Teleprompter Corp., a cable television company, 
received a franchise from the City of Newark, but was unable 
to complete the necessary installation on the date stipulated. 
As a result, Newark Mayor KENNETH GIBSON and the City Corporation 
Counsel was fighting T~.leprompter Corp. with the go ahead on 
their franchise. JONES found out about the controversy and 
injected himself into the issue. As a result of JONES' 
interjection in the Teleprompter issue, the City of Newark 
gave Teleprompter the go ahead to finish the job and as a result 
JONES got 20~ of the contract amount. 

The caller further advised that JONES used to operate 
a business called Medic Enterprises located at 285-287 Washington 
St., Newark, N.J.,.but it is not thought to be in operation 
anymore. The caller further advised that all of the above is 
unsupported at the moment, however, he felt it should be passed 
along to the FBI for whatever it might be worth. The caller 
stated he would call at a later date if additional information 
came to his attention. '/ \ . ..:'-\ j!_ 

bG $Jj lOt\' Rf& ~. \l~!'l r'_i~ 'f-C7_.z ,-/ 3 Jf4t~J ' . ' 
b?c . ~ ~.,~Cfr-)j:/ w t,·_ -- _.. i~r 

\,A1 'f' ,'] ,' I 15 DEC 4 1972 ~ ·· ~, 
(LE ROI JONES) C/p ,.J}l • .; 

. 3-Bureau 
(1-100-425307) 

2-New York 
3-Newark 

(1-1:57-.$088) 

(8) 

Sent ________ __ 

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971-413-135 
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A thorough review of Newark file 157-5088, captioned 
"LE ROI JONES, EM-BN, KBE 11

, revealed that New York letter to 
the Bureau, captioned "LE ROI JONES, ru1-BN", and dated 5/28/71, 
contained information about Teleprompter. In this communication, 
HUBERT J. SCHLAFLY, Acting President of Teleprompter Corp., 
50 West 44th St., New York City, was in contact with the New York 
Office concerning LE ROI JONES. On 5/7/71, SCHLAFLY advised 
that Teleprompter is the largest and most advanced cable 
communication company in the u.s., and that the company operates 
individual franchises throughout the nation. 

SCHLAFLY advised as follows concerning the company's 
situation in Newark: 

Two years previous, Teleprompter purchased the 
franchise right for the installation and operation of cable 
television in Newark, from another company which had held the 
franchise for a year. During the past two years, Teleprompter 
had spent $500,000.00 in Newark on this project and that a total 
investment of $10,000,000.00 was projected. The terms of the 
original franchise directed that installation be completed in 
three years. At the end 'of three years, installation was not 
completed and Teleprompter was technically at fault. It was 
felt that if the matter came to litigation, that Teleprompter 
would be granted an extension. 

SCHLAFLY stated t~h~a~t~d~u~r~i~n~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
had been in contact with a 
Greater Newark Urban Coalit~~~o~n~,~w~o~a~c~c~o~r~~rn~q~t~o~s~cwH"LA~F~L~Y~,~w~a~s~ 
serving as an advisor to Mayor GIBSON. I lwas adamant 
that the City of Newark have complete control over the broadcast 
rights in Newark. SCHLAFLY stated that it was common practice 
for Teleprompter when instituting a franchise to designate certain 
amount of channels for municipal and community utilization. 

SCHLAFLY stated that the problem is that there is a 
distinct possibility that Teleprompter would lose its franchise 
right to a local Newark group in which LE ROI JONES appears to 
have a direct interest. 

On 11/30/72, th~e~==~~~~~~~~~t~ymous phone call 
were discussed with AUSA , Newark, N.J., 
as well as the information wh~c was set forth in above mentioned 
New York letter. I !stated that additional investigation 
should be conducted by the FBI to determine if there is any 

2 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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validity to the anonymous call. It was suggested that an 
interview of SCHLAFLY might yield some information of value. 

LEADS 

NEW YORK 

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK: Contact HUBERT J. SCHLAFLY 
Acting Presid·ent, Teleprompter Corp., 50 West 44th St., New 
York City, and interview at length regarding information he 
may possess of Hobbs Act violation. 

NEWARK 

AT NEWARK, NEW JE~SEY: Determine if Teleprompter 
did receive an extensl.on of J.ts franchise.corttt?a6t date. 

1
•,, ( .- ",·, 

~~ i ' . , : •I •.1 k~ !: •I ,' 

3 
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FD -36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 2/24/73" 

Transmit the following in --------=--:---~---7'"'7"---------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_TE_L;:.:;_ __ _ 
(Priority) 1 

------------------------------------------------L-------
1'.9 ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM SAC, NEWARK (92-4435) (P) 

G) 
SUBJECT d)LE ROI JONES; 

~LEPROMPTEILCOBPORAT.I.ON, 
NF;WARK,_.NEYL JERSEY_!::" VICTIM 
AR-HOBBS ACT -- 'I ) · •·).} ) 

RE Newark airtel to Bureau, 12/1/72. 

5 
/6 

CJ 

~----==~~~~o~f~this case have been discussed with 
Chief of Special Prosecutions. 

b6 
b7C 

that he does not want to make a prosecutive 
can confer with Department Attorney I I 

~--~----~~~~~~~!advised that while there is no 

,, 

-. r 

apparent violation in captioned matter, he wants to discuss 
this case and the Hobbs Act concerning LE ROI JONES and radio 
station WNJR (Bureau 92-13796) with I ! at the same j·· / 
time. ~ 

b6 /" -;, \ 

On I I advised that he would be b?c Lf· 
talking with ~:..::.:::L...:....::..s, L::i~n----:t~h-e __ n_e ..... xt few days and that a j 
prosecutive -~~~--~on both Hobbs Act cases will be forth- · 
coming. 

In view of the above, Newark will await prosecutive 
decision in captioned matter before writing a report. 

_2.-Bureau 
3-Newark 

1-92-4391 
I 

(5) 

b6 lt.C..M 7 2 ~ 13 79G .!{ 
b7C 

SST-105'1 

Sent ___ _ M 
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~-FEDERAL BUREAU ~INVESTIGATION 
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

NEW A RIC NEWARK ,4/211.3_, 11/21/72-2/22/73 
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY 

~ SA DONALD LEE MASON D LE BOI ONES; CHARACTER OF CASE 

/( 

TELEPROMPTER CORPORATION, 

HOBBS l NEWARK, NEJf JERSEr - VICTIM AR-

(l)l
1 

. -1/\ I 
REFERENCE: \ l'rl)' 

Newark airtel t);_~pBureau dated 12/1/72. 

-P-

ADIIIHISTRATIVE: 

on 3/27/73, AUSA .Newark 
that he had contacted De ar~t-.-e-n~t~A~t~t-o_r_n_e_,---L-=~~~~~~ 
the Criainal DiYision recar ng prosecutive deteraina on in 
captioned aatter, as well as the Hobbs Act concernin~ LE ROI 
JONES and radio station WNJR. I I advised that I I 
claiaed he had not seen the report on tke case involving radio 
station WNJR Bureau File MUaber 92-13796; Newark File 92-4391). 
Accordi~ to said he was not in a position , 
to discuss the ma ter n deta 1 and to aake a decision in this ~ 
matter. I J 

---.---,--A-TC..::.C_:_OM:.:.:..P~L:..:.I_:_SH..::.M.:.:.:E:..:.N:.:.:..T-rS...:C:.:L:.:..A.:.:.:IM.:.:.:E::.::D:.___~D=-:.N.:..:O:.:..N:.:E:.__-IACQUI T. 
TALS 

CASE HAS BEEN: 
CON VI C. AU TO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES 

---.. ' 
--..) 

b6 
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PENDING ovER ONE YEAR DYEs ONo 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

APPROVED,-

COPIES f1ADE: _· 

'- .3-Bureau 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

b6 

OVER SIX MONTHS 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

b7C ~~~4--+~~~~-~-~--~~~--

1-USA, Newark (ATTN: AUSA 
I ~ 2"2 APR 4 1973 

2-Newark (92-4435) 

Request Reed. 

Date Fwd. 

*GPO : 1966 0 - 299-885 

COVER PAGE 
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Newark is therefore including an extra copy of 
this report for the Bureau, as the Bureau may wish to forward 
one copy to Department Attorney I I 

Newark first discussed this aattar with AUSA I 
r-~----~=-=.1, Newark. I !suggested that TelepL..r_o_m_p..,..t-er_....J 
president HUB&RT SCHLAFLY be interviewed. Newark has not b6 
discussed this matter witb AVSA I lesince then as he b7c 
does not kandle Hobbs· Act cases. This matter was first discussed 
with I I as he was the "Duty Agent" who handled all initial 
inqufries during that particular week. This matter has since 
been discussed with AUSA I ] Chief of Special bG 
Prosecutions, who is i ·n charge of Hobbs Act aatters. b?c 

..._ ___ ....~I bas advis·ed that he wants to disc;.::us=s---=.:th=i==s;.., 
case and the case concer·ning radio station WNJR with I I 
~~-~----~lsaid that he does not consider these cases ~t=w~o-s~e-p~a~rate 
matters as LE ROI JONES is the subject of both. 

LEADS 

NDIARK 

AT NEWARK, NJ. Maintain contact with USA's Office 
for prosecutive Qpinlon. 

B* 
COVER PAGE 
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Copy to: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1-USA, Newark (ATTN: AUSA ~-~-----------~ 
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Report of: SA DONALD LEE MASON Office: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 
Date: APRIL 2, 1.973 
Field Office File t/.: 92-4435 Bureau File fl.: 

Tille: LE ROI JONES; 
T.ELEPROMPTER CORPORATION, 
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM 

Charac:ter: ANTI-RACKETEERING - HOBBS ACT 

Synopsis: On 5/5/71, HUBERT J. SCBLAFLY, Acting President, 
Teleprompter Corporation, New York City, contacted tae New York 
Office of the FBI. He advised that kis company presently had 
a franchise to install ca•le television in Newark, N.J. He 
stated that it appeared that his company would not meet the 
necessary installation and may possibly lose the franchise to 
a local group in which LE ROI JONES was involved. On 11/21/72, 
an anonymous call was made to the Newark Office of the FBI 
concernine LE ROI JONES and Teleprompter. The caller said that 
he had heard a rumor that JONES sot 20% of the contract amount 
which Teleprompter had with the City of Newark. As a result, 
Teleprompter received the go ahead to finish the installation. 
On 12/13/72, the President of Teleprompter, the Chairman of the 
Board, and the Attorney for Teleprompter all denied that anyone 
had extorted their company. 

- p-

DErAILS: 

On May 7, 1971, HUBERT J. SCHLAFLY, Acting President, 
Teleprompter Corporation, 50 West 44th Street, New York, New 
York, was in contact with Agents of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI) concernins Teleprompter and LE ROI JONES. 
SCHLAFLY advised as follows concerning the company's situation 
in Newark: 

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1969 0 - 351-076 
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Two years previous Teleproapter purchased the 
franchise right for the installation and operation of cable 
teleYision in Newark from another company which had held the 
franchise for a year. During the past two years, Teleprompter 
had spent $500,000.00 in Newark on this ·project and that a total 
investment of $10,000,000.00 was projected. The terms of the 
original franchise directed that installation be completed in 
three years. At the end of three years, installation was not 
completed and Teleprompter was technically at fault. It was 
felt that if the matter came to litigation that Teleprompter 
would be granted an extens.ion. 

SCHLAFLY stated that duriDK the past few months. he 
had been in contact withal I 
Greater Newark Urban Coalition, who accordinc to SCHLAFLY, was 
servingl lwas adamant 
that the City. of Newark have complete control over the broadcast 
rights in Newark. SCHLAFLY stated that it was common practice 

b6 
b7C 

for Teleprompter when instituting a franchise to designate a 
certain aaount of channels for aunicipal and community utilization. 

SCBLAP.LY stated that the problea is tbat there is a 
distinct possibility that Teleprompter would lose its franchise 
right to a local Newark group in which LE ROI JONES appears 
to have a direct interest. 

SCHLAFLY stated that he was· not requesting any 
investigation by the Federal Bureau of Investigation (F.BI). 
He only wanted the FBI to be advised of the situation. 

on November 21, 1972, an anonymous call was made 
to the Newark Office concerning LE ROI JONES. The caller, a 
professional sounding male, advised that he had information 
which he felt to be accurate. The caller advised as follows: 

LE ROI JONES "blackmailed" the Teleprompter Corporation 
for twenty percent of the Teleprompter contract with the City 
of Newark. Teleprompter Corporation, a cable television bG 
company, received a franchise form from the City of Newark, b?c 
but was unable to complete the ;eccwsary installation on the 
date stipulated. As a result ., I I 
and the City Corporation Counse was fighting Teleprompter 
Corporation with the go ahead on their franchise. JONES found 
out about the controversy and injected himself into the issue. 
As a result of JONES' interjection in the Teleprompter issue, 
the City of Newark gave Teleprompter the go ahead to finish 
the job and as a result JONES got twenty percent of the contract 
amount. 

2 
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The caller further advised that JONES used to 
operate a business called Medic Enterprises located at 285-287 
Washington Street, Newark, New Jersey, but it is not thought to 
be in operation anyaore. The caller further advised that all 
of the above is unsupported at the moaent, however, he felt it 
should be passed along to the FBI for whatever it might be worth. 
The caller stated he would call at a later date if .additional b6 
information came to his attention. b7c 

On Noveaber 30, 1972, the allegations of the anonymous 
phone call, as well as the facts of SCHLAFLY's contact with the 
FBI in May, 1971, were discussed with Assistant United States 
Attorney ~AUSA) I I, Newark, New Jersey. 
lstated that additional investigation should be 
conducted by the FBI to determine if there is any validity to 
the anonymous call. He suggested an interview with SCHLAFLY. 

3 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription J2/l1}/72 

HUBERT J. .GC!tr...AtLY ~ P.rc >Ji.<lent of' ~·eJ.e.pror,;,!)te!' 
Cor_!??ra·C.ion, 50 l~Est lJlf.tn streEt.,. Irt:~; York Ci"t!l, !~cu Yo:d;::.:t 
\;as v.ovine:1 o:r th~ idta·i;lty oi~ tilt> intc·l""'Jicnin.:' c~:;cnt;:; o::mrl 
the pt~:rp:>cc o:t the intcrvlcu... Ur. CC1f.irAf'LY :Lul~nl.thtSd the 
i'olloHin.::::; in:i7orno.tion: 

Tc1em:OwQter C·orn:;ratlon bour·nt the li'l"onchl::te 
r l~:h·i;::; for Co.liie T€1t.:v:t.:;ioi1 in th~~ City o:r llew:~.rlt~ uppro:::t.na'tely 
i'•:>Ul' :years actJ. .Al)proxi~tE-J.y one year a~o, Tel€p:rompter 
~D.Uet.1 to r;;<;;ct itc contractual obliea,tion ~Hith the City 
o:r Le·t-~~1: bt;co.uce ·the "J;Jork vros atill ineor.mlf;t¢ ct that tJ.r.J.e·. 
SCHL.AFLY advired the CJ.ty of Uelttl..rk." bad not been as 
l"€:.'Z;!Cl1;:j1VC t':l tnt nec·lio of' tfclenror:;:>tei:' inc·o:Lnl" C.~ con­
ctruction J!Crr-J.ts t:er.e conc~rned and th!s he :telt t•raz tho 
r:co.con lj,l'clE-n.rot';otcr had 11ot been ublc: to t .. eet the r~.c;uirctl 
dntc for ccnvletln.~ th~ contract It g€..;::ot:tati<:m~ hed takr;:n 
pl..act unt1 there l·;ns the pessibill.ty tb~t the City of Uewa.rl~ 
;;oo.ld take T.clenxom1)ter to cov-l't f'ol'· ito failtutc to t.i~e-t. 
the· ter~ of the coiitract. At th€. sa~·E- tfr.:e tbe:re 'ucre 
tol!~c initiated by locru. ;_·:roupa, 1nclud1nt: o. c.rouo b~aded by 
LB TIO! ;fONEl;, to brio;; in l()cal participation tn the e.ximt 
or t:v;cr.tty per cent !'or one of' ·J:ne ltJcal craunn anct e1: .. ht7r 
"e1• cent for 'l'elepr.on!.)t€1". SCIILAPLY ~JEnt on to £}:pla.in tho:t 
this is not c.n v.nunual .pr~.cticE' i"ol" T.elc1;11"or;;pter ~!r .. ee it 
h~ th!.s t1r.ve oi' B.l'ran:-:ec.ent in Oaklana~ Cr~librnla and 
lU.chr:•ona,. V1rg1ni.a. IIowe.-ve:t<",. when -the$e nee;.o"t•iations '\ttere 
takin~~ plr1~e he· received ar.t rut·-,.:r.ri'<:C>Utt. eall f'ro~ a r.1ale- ltho 
16'ent!tied hinsel:t aa a I I and he threatened to , b6 
burn tlv:· n'el'IWk O-ffice oi' Tel~prompter. b7c 

SCltLAFLY saiu nerrotiations ar~ :EtUl bein...:, 
·conducted {W.d the ~e1;t :meetin::- was helu December 1, 1972 
·with' I the City cmmcil of' Hewa.'r'k. DCHLAFLY 
said a. the pre·sent 'time, tb4;re- a..'t'e contractu~ pr:oble:;}.s 
to b~ r~olved but thes~ wer~ ju~t nor~e~ business ne~otiations 
that arie'c with such contractP .. 

'Vihen specifically qu"E;stioneu conc(]'rrdn:.3 ~.ny 
thre·a:te_, extortion or brlbel"Zl a·ttempte by Lr. ROI JOIIEG or 
any oti'tt.?·r' 1ncH.v!dual SCI.ILAFLY std..d the~t:' is nvt nou and there 

-has never bt=t:::n. t:n'ly n.tte!\1rrts o£' th1c kina. \11th retard t':> tb~ 

Interviewed on le "lJ ty,e 
~7 'f~.C.. 

af,--;~,n:z: ~-...:l:U:\;1;-,..,..,...•t_....::t~-:~:~c-::!.Z¥-f-.r'l'~fl!!..~---File =If "'itr C:"" ·71 G? 1~.\'l ro:r ... ,. x;e:t·! :J:Ol'K IQ. ...,.,.. t ..~. .; 
b6 

SAl lend b7c 
by. __ _:::~~L...-------------L~~~f-----Date dictated __ lir2Z:;.-t'-:tllJ:l;!,-i/''.I:f'f~£:t------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, If Is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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SCilLAF'LY otated that at thin time there is no pressure of ony 
l:ind "l::o hove o. t'Jrenty pe.r cent or eighty per cent partnerohip 
\lith any local orc;on1zation ana hs reiterated that ·the 
Pl .. obleno the.t arc present are j,uct norxr.D~ ner.;otiation­
pl-toblems. If there 'liTera any threat3 or any type of extol'"'ti•:m 
a.ttc~.pt::; he 11::.uld il:lr;:'lcdio:'Gely notify the l:BI~ 
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Dale of transcription 12/14/72 

Fornel' Governor o:r Pen.ncyl vania, lt:AYHOIID SI-IAEFER.) 
Ch~drman oi' the Boe .. rd oi' TelE·prompter Corporation, 50 Uest 
44th Street., net·r York City, lie-u York., uao a<ivised of' the 
identity of the intc;.rviewins .Aeents and the purpose of the 
intervieu. RAYI<lOHD SHAEFER c.c: Chairt!a.n o:r the Board oi' 
Te1€promptcr Corporation advised that there has never been 
a11y attempt to extort or otherwise denand any type of 
ille:--e..l payrilent from Te:t.eproopter Corporation vli th rezard 
to Teleprompter . 3 contract 111 th the City of' ne1'1ark. 

b6 
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Interviewed on 12/13/72 

s~~====================~----~ 
by __ ~SY.AHL~------------------li----Date dlctated_-:!lc.;,2:=-.~r/l:bl'f.J/-t--"!f7~2!-------

This document contolns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. II Is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
It and It~ C:9nlenfs ore not to be distributed outside your agency, 
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Dote of tronscription__:l:::.2=:!../..=l~l:..!.f.J:..c7!...;2=·---

I J;t~c!)rney :tor the lJ.'-elepror.:pter 
CorQ:lr~tio~.,n,...,---.5..,0..,....1",f .... e.-~~t~44~t~!1 ;,:;treet> :Jeu Yori~ 'City;;: I~eu Yori;:, 
tE-lephonically ~ont.s.ct~d th~ :t·!e\•1 York. Or:t·lct Ol.~ the. 
Feucrul Lm:e~u o:r InvE:.:rtir,td;ion (Ll:.~I) ~ :J.na ~~-&~:iced he he:s 
pel':1'Jnnlly been in.volveo 1.n nll the n€cot:tgt!ono Hi:th 
the C.tty o:t Hewarlt an.d th~re htl,S n':>t been .o.ny ~tten.!)ts by 
e.ny iudivic.'h.'al or indi.v:b1t,als to e:tto.r1; the J:'clcp~oap-:~er 
Corpo-ration. 
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Interviewed on 1.2/J.S/7.2 

by __ _.'".;..,~!-}.,. -L _____________ _J-------Dote dictoted __ '::tl~f~f:./t:::l!::<lq.j1-r-f7,'-f±2~· -----

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency; 
it and ils contents ore not to be distributed outside your agTcy, 
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On JanuarY- 2. 1913, the facts of this case were 
discussed with AUSAI I Chief of Special 
Prosecutions, Newark, New Jersey. He advised that he would 
review this matter before making a prosecutive decision. 

on February 22, 1973, AUSAI !advised that 
he would confer with Department Attor~n-e-y~1 ----~~~~~~~ 
regarding this matter. 

b6 
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/ I -, , ~I: 
FBI I 

·~ 

Date: 5/16/73 

Transmit the fqllowing in --------.,.,....---=------::--:---------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIR TEL Via ____________ _ 
(Priori ty) 1 

,. l ' 

------------------------------------------------L-------
TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT 

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (92-13796) 

SAC, NEWARK (92-4435) (C) 

0 
LE ROI JONES 
TELEPROMPTER CORPORATION 
NEWARK, N.J. - VICTIM 
AR-HOBBS ACT , 

).~Jt; 
RE Newark report of SA DONALD LEE MASON, 4/2/73. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies of an 
LHM in which AUSA sets forth opinion that facts in this 
case do not constitute a Hobbs Act violation. One copy of 
LHM being furnished to USA, Newark, NJ. 

' I 
---2.=BUreau 
!-Newark 
I I 

(3) 
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REC-76 9 2 -/'J 711- 1 I 
·- - ·--=- ~ - ---' -~ 

'if i' ~ ''{ ) ) 1 ~,-,~ 
{_.J. '" ' • . 

Sent ______ M Per----------
U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972- 455·574 
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UNI~ STATES DEPARTMENT OF JtlriCE 
I 

.. -
In Repo/, Please Refer to 
FileNo. 

1 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Newark, New Jersey 

May 16, 1973 

LE ROI JONES; 
TELEPROMPTER CORPORATION, 
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY-VICTIM 
ANTI-RACKETEERING - HOBBS ACT 

On May 5, 1973, Hubert J. Schlafly, Acting 
President, Teleprompter Corporation, New York City, New York, 
conta~ted the New York Office of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI). He stated that his company was having 
a problem with the City of Newark regarding the Teleprompter 
franchise in Newark. Schlafly feared his company would lose 
the franchise to a group in which Le Roi Jones was involved. 

On November 21, 1972 1 an anonymous call was made 
to the Newark Office of the FBI. The caller stated he had 
heard a rumor that Le Roi Jones got twenty per cent of the 
amount of the Teleprompter franchise. As a result, Teleprompter 
received a continstion of their franchise. 

On December 13, 1972, the President of Teleprompter, 
the Chairman of the Board and the Attorney for Teleprompter all 
denied that anyone had extorted their company. 

Assistant United States Attorney 
(AUSA) in charge of special prosecutions, Newark, New Jersey, 
advised on May 14, 1973, that he had been in contact with 
Department Attorney I I regarding this matter. AUSA 
I I advised that he and I I agreed that the facts in 
this case did not constitute a violation of the Hobbs Act. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency~ it and its content~sare not to be dis­
tributed outside your agency. 

1* 
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